PAC-12 WOMEN'S SWIMMING & DIVING

PAC-12 TEAM
CHAMPIONS

1987 STANFORD
1988 STANFORD
1989 STANFORD
1990 STANFORD
1991 STANFORD
1992 STANFORD
1993 STANFORD
1994 STANFORD
1995 STANFORD
1996 STANFORD
1997 STANFORD
1998 STANFORD
1999 STANFORD
2000 ARIZONA
2001 UCLA

2002 STANFORD
2003 UCLA

2004 STANFORD
2005 STANFORD
2006 ARIZONA
2007  ARIZONA
2008 ARIZONA
2009 CALIFORNIA
2010 STANFORD
2011 STANFORD
2012 CALIFORNIA
2013 STANFORD
2014 CALIFORNIA
2015 CALIFORNIA
2016 USC

2017 STANFORD
2018 STANFORD
2019 STANFORD
2020 STANFORD

PAC-12

CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULTS
1987 (Los Angeles, Calif.)
. STANFORD ...............

. WASHINGTON
. WASHINGTON STATE
. OREGON STATE.........

CEONOOEWN

1988 (Beaverton, Ore.)
. STANFORD...............
. CALIFORNIA...

CEONOOAWN

0 N OO W

9.

WASHINGTON STATE..... 253

1990 (Los Angeles, Calif.)

. WASHINGTON ..
. OREGON STATE.............. 318
. WASHINGTON STATE..... 277

©ONOUTEWN =

. STANFORD ....cccevenne
. CALIFORNIA ...

1991 (Seattle, Wash.)

. STANFORD.....
. CALIFORNIA..

CENOO A WD

1992 (Long Beach, Calif.)

©ONO OGS WD

. STANFORD .....cccvvrne 1804

. OREGON STATE

1993 (Long Beach, Calif.)

OONDOTRWN =

. STANFORD.....ccceeenne 1577

1994 (Long Beach, Calif.)

. STANFORD

OO NOOTRWN =

1995 (Federal Way, Wash.)

. STANFORD

©ENO oS WD

. WASHINGTON ..
. OREGON STATE....

1996 (Long Beach, Calif.)
. STANFORD ......ccone... 1760

ARIZONA
. CALIFORNIA ............. 766.50
. ARIZONA STATE............. 669
. WASHINGTON ...
. OREGON STATE
. WASHINGTON STATE..... 308

©CONOOTAWN—

1997 (Seattle, Wash.)

1. STANFORD......ccccun...
2. USC.ioiiiiiiiieiiie
3. ARIZONA......
4. CALIFORNIA.
5.
6. s .
7. WASHINGTON ............... 478
8. WASHINGTON STATE..... 822
9. OREGON STATE............. 243
1998 (Long Beach, Calif.)
1. STANFORD.. .. 1405.5
2. USC........ 1210.5
3. ARIZONA...... 1060.5
4. CALIFORNIA .............. 927.5
5. UCLA ..o 899.0
6. ARIZONA STATE.. .712.0
7. WASHINGTON ............ 4135
8. WSU oo 298.5
9. OREGON STATE .......... 233.0
1999 (Federal Way, Wash.)
1. STANFORD......ccccun... 1533
2.
3. CALIFORNIA........... 1155.50
4. ARIZONA................ 1136.50
5.
6. ARIZONA STATE..
7. WASHINGTON .
8. WSU ...ooooven
9. OREGON STATE
2000 (Long Beach, Calif.)
1. ARIZONA ..o 1325.0
2. STANFORD............... 1197.0
3. CALIFORNIA............. 1182.0
4.
5. .
6. ARIZONA STATE.......... 877.0
7. WASHINGTON ............ 460.0
8. WSU .o .322.0
9. OREGON STATE .......... 291.5

2001 (Federal Way, Wash.)
UCLA

_ CALIFORNIA............ 10015
.~ ARIZONA STATE..........853.0

OO NOOTEWN =

2002 (Long Beach, Calif.)

1. STANFORD............... 1320.5
2. USC.ioiiiiiiiiii 1197.5
3. ARIZONA ... 11515
4. CALIFORNIA

5. UCLA ... 1064.0
6. ARIZONA STATE.......... 818.5
7. OREGON STATE.....

8. WASHINGTON ...

9. WSU i

2003 (Federal Way, Wash.)

ARIZONA ...
CALIFORNIA ......
ARIZONA STATE.
WASHINGTON ......

©OONOOTRWN =

ARIZONA ...
CALIFORNIA
ARIZONA STATE.....863. O

©CONOOSWN

2005 (Federal Way, Wash.)
STANFORD. .......... 1499.0
ARIZONA .... ..1237.0

OREGON STATE ... 504.5
WASHINGTON ....... 468.0
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2006 (Long Beach, Calif.)
. ARIZONA ............. 1325.5

. ARIZONA STATE.....670.5
- OREGON STATE .....483 5
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2007 (Long Beach, Calif.)
ARIZONA ............. 1481.5
STANFORD

OREGON STATE .....471 .O
WASHINGTON ....... 411.0

©OONO TR WN =

UCLA .., 1399.0

OREGON STATE .......... 544.0
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2008 (Long Beach, Calif.) 2014 (Federal Way, Wash.) 2020 (Federal Way, Wash.)
1. ARIZONA........... 1501.0 1. CALIFORNIA........ 1552.5 1. STANFORD............. 1598
2. STANFORD.......... 1472.0 2. 2.
3. CALIFORNIA........ 1262.0 3. 3.
4. 4., 4.
5. . 5. 5.
6. ARIZONA STATE.....727.5 6. 6.
7. WASHINGTON ....... 623.0 7. 7.
8. OREGON STATE.....377.0 8. 8.
9. WSU i 3375 9.

2009 (Federal Way, Wash.) 2015 (Federal Way, Wash.)

1. CALIFORNIA........ 1550.0 1. CALIFORNIA........ 1629.0
2. ARIZONA............. 1339.0 2. STANFORD.......... 1400.0
3. STANFORD. ..1317.0 3. USC.iiiiiiiien 1108.0
4. USC .o 915.0 4. ARIZONA.. .954.0
5. WASHINGTON ....... 697.0 5. UCLA ..., 950.0
6. UCLA ... 679.0 6. UTAH ..o 652.0
7. ARIZONA STATE.....564.0 7. ARIZONA STATE.....609.0
8. OREGON STATE .....412.0 8. WSU oo 369.0
9. WSU i 341.0 9. OREGON STATE .....286.0

2010 (Long Beach, Calif.) 2016 (Federal Way, Wash.)

1. STANFORD..........1489.0 1. USC.oiiii 1481
2. CALIFORNIA........1341.0 2
3. USC........... ...1298.5 3
4. ARIZONA............. 1223.5 4
5. UCLA ..o 1015.0 5
6. ARIZONA STATE.....635.5 6
7. OREGON STATE .....413.0 7
8. WSU oo 3185 8
9
2011 (Federal Way, Wash.)
1. STANFORD........... 1567.5 2017 (Federal Way, Wash.)
2. 1. STANFORD.......... 1587.5
3. 2. CALIFORNIA........... 1392
4, 3. USC.oooie 1250.5
5. 4. ARIZONA............. 1075.5
6. 5. UCLA ..o 1002
7. 6. ARIZONA STATE.....709.5
8. 7. UTAH. ..., 484
8 WSU .o 334
2012 (Federal Way, Wash.) 9. OREGON STATE ........ 237

1. CALIFORNIA........ 1389.5
2. STANFORD..........1341.5 2018 (Federal Way, Wash.)
3. USC............ ..1225.0 1. STANFORD........... 1776.5
4. ARIZONA 1171.0 2. CALIFORNIA........... 1487
5. UCLA ...coveren. 1087.5 3. ARIZONA STATE........ 996
6. ARIZONA STATE.....790.5 4, USC .o 948.5
7. UTAH oo 485.0 5. ARIZONA.. ...932.5
8. OREGON STATE .....326.5 6. UCLA.... ...847.5
9. WSU oo, 239.5 7. UTAH.... 441
8. WSU ..ooioieieen. 307
2013 (Federal Way, Wash.) 9. OREGON STATE......... 199
1. STANFORD.......... 1439.5
2. 2019 (Federal Way, Wash.)
3. 1. STANFORD............. 1775
4. 2. CALIFORNIA ....1362
5. 3. USCoieieee 1183.5
6. 4. ARIZONA STATE.....932.5
7. 5. ARIZONA .................. 837
8. 6. UCLA ..o 835
9. 7. UTAH oo, 531.5
8 WSU ..ooooiiiiirn 284.5
9. OREGON STATE ........ 172
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1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

PAC-12 INDIVIDUAL
CHAMPIONS

50-Yard Freestyle

Jenna Johnson, STAN ....................
Jenna Johnson, STAN
Jenny Susser, UCLA...
Kristin Stoudt, UCLA.............
Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, ARIZ........
Jenny Thompson, STAN ................
Richelle Depold, UCLA...................
Jenny Thompson, STAN .
Claudia Franco, STAN .......ccc.co....
Jessica Tong, STAN .........cccovvveeennn
Ashley Tappin, ARIZ... .
Catherine Fox, STAN ..
Catherine Fox, STAN ...l
Catherine Fox, STAN ... 22.76
Haley Cope, CAL
Lacey Boutwell, STAN
Natalie Coughlin, CAL.........ccccene...
Lacy Boutwell, STAN .. .
Lacy Boutwell, STAN ..
Brooke Bishop, STAN.
Lara Jackson, ARIZ ....
Dana Vollmer, STAN ...
Lara Jackson, ARIZ ...
Lara Jackson, ARIZ ...........ccceeen.
Betsy Webb, STAN ..
Liv Jensen, CAL...
Liv Jensen, CAL...
Margo Geer, ARIZ....
Kasey Carlson, USC.
Farida Osman, CAL.......ccccoovvvvvnnnn.
Farida Osman, CAL.......ccc.ccoeeunn...
Simone Manuel, STAN ...

Simone Manuel, STAN ..............21.20
Abbey Weitzeil, CAL ... 21.16
Abbey Weitzeil CAL ... 21.03*

100-Yard Freestyle

Aimee Berzins, STAN ............ccoe.. 50.83
Jenna Johnson, STAN ....
Jenna Johnson, STAN ............c.......
Kristin Stoudt, UCLA..............cc.......
Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, ARIZ.
Jenny Thompson, STAN
Jenny Thompson, STAN .................
Jenny Thompson, STAN .................
Jenny Thompson, STAN.
Jessica Tong, STAN .....cccoevviiiiiens
Catherine Fox, STAN ..........cccoven.
Catherine Fox, STAN ..
Keiko Price, UCLA......
Catherine Fox, STAN ..
Haley Cope, CAL .....

Sarah Tolar, ARIZ .... ...49.32
Natalie Coughlin, CAL.........ccccene. 47.42
Natalie Coughlin, CAL.........ccccene... 47.87
Lacey Boutwell, STAN .... ..48.

Courtney Cashion, ARIZ ................. 48.59

Emily Silver, CAL ..oovoviiiiiiiie
Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ. .
Dana Vollmer, CAL......
Hannah Wilson, CAL ............c.........
Kate Dwelley, STAN .......ccccovvevirnee.
Liv Jensen, CAL
Margo Geer, ARIZ......cccocovvininnnn.
Missy Franklin, CAL........cccccoveennnn.
Simone Manuel, STAN .

Lia Neal, STAN............... .46.
Simone Manuel, STAN ... ...46.36
Simone Manuel, STAN ................... 46.43

2019 Abbey Weitzeil, CAL ......cccocvenene 46.35*%
2020 Laticia Transom, USC.........c........... 47.85
200-Yard Freestyle

1987 Aimee Berzins, STAN .........c........ 1:48.78
1988 Frances O'Leary, ARIZ................. 1:48.07
1989 Sarah Anderson, CAL.........c........ 1:48.19
1990 Sarah Anderson, CAL .. ...1:47.83
1991 Sarah Anderson, CAL..... ...1:47.67
1992 Jenny Thompson, STAN............. 1:45.31
1993 Jenny Thompson, STAN............... 1:46.71
1994 Ayako Nakano, USC .... ...1:46.91
1995 Ashley Tappin, ARIZ........ccccu...... 1:47.32
1996 Lisa Jacob, STAN ........ccooevvennne. 1:47.69
1997 Lindsay Benko, USC.... ...1:47.85

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Lindsay Farella, ARIZ ..
Lindsay Benko, USC....
Sarah Tolar, ARIZ .....

..1:47.41
..1:47.70
...1:46.86

Lauren Thies, STAN .... ...1:46.36
Natalie Coughlin, CAL.................. 1:43.30
Kim Harada, WASH ..................... 1:46.87
Florencia Szigeti, ASU . ...1:46.46

Emily Silver, CAL ...... .. 1:46.71

Erin Reilly, CAL.. ...1:45.70
Emily Silver, CAL ...... ...1:44.37
Kate Dwelley, STAN .. ...1:45.09
Dana Vollmer, CAL........ccccccccoeun. 1:42.68
Kate Dwelley, STAN .........cceennens 1:44.20
Kate Dwelley, STAN .. 1:44.61
Katinka Hosszu, USC .................. 1:43.15
Rachael Acker, CAL.............cceun. 1:44.66
Missy Franklin, CAL.. ...1:42.29

..1:41.09
1:42.50

Missy Franklin, CAL..
Lia Neal, STAN ......
Simone Manuel, STAN

Katie Ledecky, STAN ... ...1:40.71
Abbey Weitzeil, CAL ...........c....... 1:41.97
Laticia Transom, USC.................. 1:42.47

500-Yard Freestyle

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Dana Anderson, STAN....
Cheryl Simmons, ARIZ

Sarah Anderson, CAL .. .4:43.41
Janet Evans, STAN ..................... 4:43.74
Janet Evans, STAN ........cccccceeees 4:44.07
Natalie Norberg, UCLA ..4:46.
Jane Skillman, STAN ................... 4:45.62
Lisa Jacob, STAN .....ccccooieiiieens 4:47.89
Chris Jeffrey, ASU ....

Lindsay Benko, USC.
Laurie Kline, ARIZ ........cccccoeven. 4:43.78

Trina Jackson, ARIZ ................... 4:39.96
Lindsay Benko, USC.... 442,

Jessica Foschi, STAN .................. 4:40.37
Jessica Foschi, STAN .............c..... 4:39.74
Emily Mason, ARIZ...... 4:38.79

Kaitlin Sandeno, USC ..

Kalyn Keller, USC ..... 4:37.76
Emily Mason, ARIZ... 4:41.21
Kalyn Keller, USC ........ ...4:41.89
Elizabeth Durot, STAN ................. 4:41.47
Kim Jasmer, WASH...................... 4:41.51
Alyssa Anderson, ARIZ ...4:38.
Lauren Boyle, CAL.......cccvevvienns 4:38.77
Haley Anderson, USC.................. 4:38.78
Haley Anderson, USC.. 4:36.52
Haley Anderson, USC.. ...4:38.79
Missy Franklin, CAL...........ccoeen. 4:35.73
Cierra Runge, CAL........ccoovvinine 4:31.90
Chelsea Chenault, USC.. ...4:38.
Katie Ledecky, STAN ........ccoevene 4:25.15*
Katie Ledecky, STAN .........cc.c.... 4:26.09
Ella Eastin, STAN.......ccooveiiinins 4:32.89

3
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2020

Emma Nordin, ASU..........ccoveenn. 4:33.74

1650-Yard Freestyle

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Leslie Daland, USC.................... 16:23.36
Cheryl Simmons, ARIZ .............. 16:13.91
Sarah Anderson, CAL................. 16:13.81

Janet Evans, STAN ...
Janet Evans, STAN ...........

Katherine Comanor, STAN ...
Katherine Comanor, STAN ...

Heather Ballard, USC....... .
Amy Oberhelman, STAN............ 16:20.93
Sarah Anderson, STAN.............. 16:21.87

Laurie Kline, ARIZ .
Trina Jackson, ARIZ .................
Trina Jackson, ARIZ .................
Jessica Foschi, STAN ....

Jessica Foschi, STAN ....

Jessica Foschi, STAN ....

Kaitlin Sandeno, USC
Kalyn Keller, USC ...... .
Kalyn Keller, USC ........c.cccccon.
Katie Nelson, UCLA..................
Katie Nelson, UCLA...
Lauren Boyle, CAL.....
Lauren Boyle, CAL.....
Haley Anderson, USC
Haley Anderson, USC.... .
Haley Anderson, USC................
Haley Anderson, USC................
Samantha Harrison, OSU . .
Cierra Runge, CAL...........coeun...
Elizabeth Stinson, USC..............
Megan Bynres, STAN ....

Megan Bynres, STAN ....

Leah Stevens, STAN .. ..15:
Morgan Tankersley, STAN........... 15 50. 81

100-Yard Backstroke

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Michelle Donahue, STAN................ 56.64
Michelle Donahue, STAN..
Kristin Kuhlman, CAL ....
Kristin Kuhlman, CAL....
Kristy Heydanek, UCLA .
Lea Loveless, STAN ...
Lea Loveless, STAN
Lea Loveless, STAN
Jessica Tong, STAN ...
Jessica Tong, STAN
Catherine Fox, STAN
Catherine Fox, STAN .
Marylyn Chiang, CAL.
Shelly Ripple, STAN ........cccceveenne
Misty Hyman, STAN ..........ccoeevven.
Natalie Coughlin, CAL
Beth Botsford, ARIZ .......ccccvvvvvn.
Natalie Coughlin, CAL
Katie Arnold, UCLA ...
Jenna Gresdal, ARIZ .
Lauren Rogers, CAL ..
Lauren Rogers, CAL ..
Ana Agy, ARIZ............
Presley Bard, USC.......cccccovveevnnne
Cindy Tran, CAL .....ocoovveiiiiiieee,
Cindy Tran, CAL ........ .
Rachel Bootsma, CAL
Rachel Bootsma, CAL....
Rachel Bootsma, CAL
Ally Howe, STAN .......
Ally Howe, STAN .....ccooiiiiiiiiice,
Janet Hu, STAN ...

2019
2020

Amy Bilquist, CAL .....ocoovieiiiiis 50.46
1zzy Ivey, CAL ..o 51.06

200-Yard Backstroke

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Michelle Donahue, STAN............. 1:59.23
Laurie McLean, STAN.................. 2:00.83
Michelle Donahue, STAN............. 2:01.30
Susannah Miller, STAN... :01.
Dede Trimble, STAN ......cccc.coee. 2:01.77
Lea Loveless, STAN .......cc.coeveee. 1:55.46
Lea Loveless, STAN .... :

Lea Loveless, STAN ....
Anna Simcic, CAL ...

Lindsay Benko, USC...
Hope Gittings, USC .... :56.
Misty Hyman, STAN .......ccccoeeiees 1 :54.84

Lindsay Benko, USC.................... 1:56.56
Beth Botsford, ARIZ ... :

Natalie Coughlin, CAL.
Natalie Coughlin, CAL.
Beth Botsford, ARIZ ...
Jessica Hayes, ARIZ... :56.
Jo Fargus, USC .....oovveviieeii 1: 55 87

Helen Silver, CAL..........ccovevvieren. 1:55.12
Juliia Smit, STAN :54.
Lauren Rogers, CAL ......ccoeevenne 1-55 53
Erin Campbell, WASH................ 1:51.33
Julia Smit, STAN ........ :

Maya DiRado, STAN... :53.
Maya DiRado, STAN.......ccccceenn. 1: 52 77
Elizabeth Pelton, CAL .................. 1:48.39
Elizabeth Pelton, CAL. .
Missy Franklin, CAL.........c.ccccee... 1: 49 94
Amy Bilquist, CAL .....c.cocvevien 1:49.90
Kathleen Baker, CAL .. 1:48.33

2018 Kathleen Baker, CAL .. 1:48.27*
2019 Ella Eastin, STAN.. 1:48.53

2020 Erin Voss, STAN .....ccccoovvieciieee. 1:51.37

100-Yard Breaststroke

1987 Susan Rapp, STAN............ccouv. 1:04.30

1988 Hiroko Nagasaki, CAL. 1:03.46

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Susan Lenth, STAN ...
Lori Heisick, STAN .....
Lori Heisick, STAN ..

Lori Heisick, STAN ..... 1:02.54
Beata Kaszuba, ASU ................... 1:01.87
Kristine Quance, USC.................. 1: Ol 28
Beata Kaszuba, ASU ..

Elin Austovall, STAN ...
Lindsay Etter, UCLA....
Lindsay Etter, UCLA....
Elin Austevoll, STAN ... :01.
Staciana Stitts, CAL .........ccoeeennee. 1:00.31
Tara Kirk, STAN
Tara Kirk, STAN...
Tara Kirk, STAN
Tara Kirk, STAN
Annie Babicz, CAL ..
Rebecca Soni, USC....
Jessica Hardy, CAL.....
Rebecca Soni, USC....
Rebecca Soni, USC....

Rebecca Ejdervik, ASU................ 1:00.06
Rebecca Ejdervik, ASU................... 58.90
Rebecca Ejdervik, ASU... ...569.77

Kasey Carlson, USC....
Katie Olsen, USC.....
Sarah Haase, STAN.

Sarah Haase, STAN.... ...5b8.02*
Silja Kansakoski, ASU..................... 58.44
Riley Scott, USC.....cooovveiiciieee 58.81

2019
2020

Silja Kansakoski, ASU..................... 59.12
Allie Raab, STAN ......cccocveiiiieen 59.35

200-Yard Breaststroke

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Susan Rapp, STAN......ccceevrennen. 2:17.12
Hiroko Nagasaki, CAL.................. 2:14.80
Jill Johnson, STAN .......cccooevveia. 2:18.24
Lori Heisick, STAN ... ...2:15.82
Lori Heisick, STAN ........ccccovvenas 2:15.35
Lori Heisick, STAN .......ccccevveens 2:14.37
Beata Kaszuba, ASU ... ...2:13.04

Kristine Quance, USC..
Beata Kaszuba, ASU ...
Elin Austovall, STAN.....

...2:09.88
..2:12.32
..2:12.78

Kristine Quance, USC.. ...2:11.60
Elin Austevoll, STAN ..........cccec.. 2:11.18
Elin Austevoll, STAN .................... 2:11.51
Amanda Beard, ARIZ .. ...2:10.41

Tara Kirk, STAN...........
Agnes Kovacs, ASU..
Tara Kirk, STAN....

...2:08.54
..2:07.75
...2:07.37

Tara Kirk, STAN........ ...2:07.13
Caroline Bruce, STAN.................. 2:09.76
Rebecca Soni, USC............ccveen 2:08.16
Caroline Bruce, STAN.. ...2:09.32
Rebecca Soni, USC............ccveen 2:06.11
Rebecca Soni, USC.................... 2:04.75*
Liz Smith, STAN .......... ...2:07.65

Caitlin Leverenz, CAL... ...2:07.45
Caitlin Leverenz, CAL................... 2:05.49
Caitlin Leverenz, CAL.......c........... 2:07.25
Katie Olsen, STAN .... ...2:08.39
Andrea Kropp, USC........cccveennee. 2:08.51
Sarah Haase, STAN.........cccoccn.. 2:07.69
Riley Scott, USC....... ...2:06.20

Maggie Aroesty, USC ...2:06.85
Grace Zhao, STAN.... ...2:07.07
Brooke Forde, STAN..........cccoe.. 2:07.35

100-Yard Butterfly

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Mary T. Meagher, CAL ....................
Jenna Johnson, STAN .... .
Chrissy Ahmann, ARIZ ...
Janel Jorgensen, STAN....
Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, ARIZ.
Janel Jorgensen, STAN .
Janel Jorgensen, STAN...................
Jenny Thompson, STAN .................
Jenny Thompson, STAN. .
Annette Salmeen, UCLA.
Catherine Fox, STAN ...
Misty Hyman, STAN ....
Misty Hyman, STAN . .
Joscelin Yeo, CAL....cccccovvveviiiennn,
Misty Hyman, STAN ...........ccoeeuvn.
Shelly Ripple, STAN .... .
Natalie Coughlin, CAL............c........
Dana Kirk, STAN ......ccccoviiiiiiee
Caitlin Andrew, ASU .
Dana Kirk, STAN ......
Dana Vollmer, CAL....
Dana Vollmer, CAL.......
Elaine Breeden, STAN. .
Elaine Breeden, STAN ........c..cccue....
Lyndsay DePaul, USC.....................
Sara Isakovic, CAL....... .
Kendyl Stewart, USC
Felicia Lee, STAN......
Kendyl Stewart, USC
Farida Osman, CAL..... .
Louise Hansson, USC...........cc.......
Louise Hansson, USC.....................
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2019
2020

Louise Hansson, USC...........c......... 49.34
Louise Hansson, USC...........c......... 49.94

200-Yard Butterfly

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Mary T. Meagher, CAL ................. 1:57.54
Micki Ward, UCLA........c..ccovveenns 2:00.17
Michelle Griglione, STAN ............. 2:01.76
Janel Jorgensen, STAN .1:58.75
Summer Sanders, STAN............. 1:57.39
Summer Sanders, STAN............... 1:53.28

.1:56.97
.1:59.50
.1:59.89
.1:57.00

Janel Jorgensen, STAN.....
Becky Crowe, STAN ..
Jean Todisco, USC ....
Anette Salmeen, UCLA..

Jean Ellis Todisco, USC . .1:59.72
Misty Hyman, STAN ........cccooene 1:56.74
Misty Hyman, STAN .........cccceoee 1:56.44
Shelly Ripple, STAN .. .1:56.50
Misty Hyman, STAN .. .1:55.25
Shelly Ripple, STAN .. .1:53.50
Michala Kwasny, USC.... .1:55.75
Kaitlin Sandeno, USC .1:56.06
Dana Kirk, STAN ......ccoooviiiiaee. 1:54.89
Dana Kirk, STAN .....c.ccoovvieiiieens 1:56.64

Elaine Breeden, STAN ... .1:52.99
Elaine Breeden, STAN 1:52.27
Elaine Breeden, STAN ................. 1:49.92

Katinka Hosszu, USC .... 1:52.71
Katinka Hosszu, USC ... .1:51.85
Katinka Hosszu, USC .................. 1:52.26
Rachel Bootsma, CAL.................. 1:54.97
Maya DiRado, STAN .1:53.60
Noemie Thomas, CAL.................. 1:54.10
Ella Eastin, STAN........cccovvevivieens 1:52.01

Ella Eastin, STAN....
Ella Eastin, STAN....... .1:49.51*
Louise Hansson, USC ... .1:50.68
Louise Hansson, USC.................. 1:51.26

.1:51.85

200-Yard Individual Medley

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Michelle Griglione, STAN ............. 2:03.16
Suzy Buckovich, STAN...... .2:02.79
Michelle Griglione, STAN .. .2:03.63
Janel Jorgensen, STAN..... .2:02.81
Janel Jorgensen, STAN..... .2:00.38

Summer Sanders, STAN.... .2:00.38
Summer Sanders, STAN.............. 1:59.34
Janel Jorgensen, STAN............... 1:58.41

Lea Loveless, STAN...........
Jenny Thompson, STAN
Chantal Rawn, STAN .....
Kristine Quance, USC

.1:59.01
.2:00.30
.2:02.82
.1:59.17

Elli Overton, CAL ....... .1:58.25
Marylyn Chiang, CAL.........ccccceeu. 1:58.25
Joscelin Yeo, CAL........cccovvvnnnnnn. 1:57.14
Shelly Ripple, STAN .. .1:57.83
Shelly Ripple, STAN ........ccccoveeee. 1:56.64
Michala Kwasny, USC.................. 1:58.67
Natalie Coughlin, CAL.... .1:54.95
Caroline Bruce, STAN.... .1:58.40
Kristen Caverly, STAN... .1:58.54
Julia Smit, STAN ....... .1:55.38
Ariana Kukors, WASH .1:55.48
Julia Smit, STAN ..o 1:53.11
Julia Smit, STAN ..o 1:52.31

Katinka Hosszu, USC
Katinka Hosszu, USC ...
Elizabeth Pelton, CAL ....
Maya DiRado, STAN..

.1:53.53
.1:52.26*
.1:54.29
.1:54.67

Missy Franklin, CAL... .1:53.47
Ella Eastin, STAN......ccoocviiiren. 1:52.77
Ella Eastin, STAN........ccovveviiirens 1:52.34

2018
2019
2020

Kathleen Baker, CAL ................... 1:52.70
Louise Hansson, USC. 1:52.50
Louise Hansson, USC.................. 1:54.09

400-Yard Individual Medley

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Michelle Griglione, STAN.............. 4:18.78
Monica Nielebeck, STAN............. 4:21.17
Michelle Griglione, STAN.... .

Janet Evans, STAN ..............c....... 4:15.26
Janet Evans, STAN ..........ccovven. 4:18.05
Summer Sanders, STAN. 4:07.27

Kendra Thayer, STAN .....
Chris Jeffrey, ASU ......
Chris Jeffrey, ASU ...

Kari Edwards, STAN ... 4:16.02
Kristine Quance, USC................. 4:11.24
Elli Overton, CAL ....cocovvevveiene. 4:11.68
Waen Minpraphal, CAL... 4:13.78
Elli Overton, CAL ........ :

Michala Kwasny, USC.
Michala Kwasny, USC.
Kaitlin Sandeno, USC .
Kaitlin Sandeno, USC
Caroline Bruce, STAN
Whitney Myers, ARIZ.. :14.
Julia Smit, STAN ......coooiiiie 4:04.02

Ariana Kukors, WASH................... 4:05.29
Julia Smit, STAN ..... :

Julia Smit, STAN ..... :58.
Katinka Hosszu, USC .................. 4.00.04
Caitlin Leverenz, CAL.................. 3:58.46
Maya DiRado, STAN... :00.
Maya DiRado, STAN..........ccocuv... 4:01.72
Celina Li, CAL......ccovvvviieiiiei 4:06.09
Ella Eastin, STAN........ 3:59.30

Katie Ledecky, STAN ..
Katie Ledecky, STAN ..
Ella Eastin, STAN........ :
Brooke Forde, STAN.................... 4:01.53

PAC-12 RELAY CHAMPIONS

200-Yard Freestyle Relay

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

ASU (Mills, Suttle, Allington, Leirvagg)

.............................................. 1:34.26
STAN (Berzins, MclLean, Smith, Rapp)
.............................................. 1:33.80
ASU (Hendricks, Thompson, Osborne,
AllINGLON) .. 1:3341
CAL (Scott, Tidball, Kuhlman, Walker)
.............................................. 1:33.48
UCLA (Vogt, Stoudt, Richardson,
Suhadolnik) ....ccovveviiiiiiien 1:33.66
STAN (Loveless, Heisick, Sanders, Thomp-
SON) tttiet et 1:32.57
STAN (Edwards, Loveless, Jorgensen,
Thompson) .....ccceevvevieneanenn 1:31.60
STAN (Edwards, Tong, O’Hanlon, Thomp-
SON) tttiet et 1:31.58
STAN (Bicknell, Gassner, Tong, Franco)
.............................................. 1:32.96
STAN (Bicknell, Franco, Smith, Tong)
.............................................. 1:32.31
ARIZ (Hosack, Kolbisen, Knapp, Tappin)
.............................................. 1:31.48
STAN (Cropper, Hyman, Gassner, Fox)
.............................................. 1:30.98
CAL (Mattos, Kolbisen, Omphroy, Chiang)
.............................................. 1:31.47
CAL (Cope, Yeo, Riggs, Omphroy)
.............................................. 1:30.98

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

CAL (Mattos, Coughlin, Harper, Cope)
.............................................. 1:30.78
CAL (Stitts, Coughlin, Becks, Harper)
.............................................. 1:30.47
CAL (Becks, Rockwell, Coughlin, Harper)
.............................................. 1:31.01
UCLA (Vandenberg, Svahnstrom, Thur-
man, Platzer) .......cccoccceeeen. 1:31.90

ARIZ (Gresdal, Hayes, Smith, Cashion)
.............................................. 1:30.07
ARIZ (Cashion, Gresdal, Turner, Nymeyer)
.............................................. 1:30.22
ARIZ (Jackson, Nymeyer, Turner, Kelly)
.............................................. 1:28.71
ARIZ (Darlington, Jackson, Baughman,
NYMEYEN) ..vveiviiiieieieeee 1:28.60
ARIZ (Jackson, Turner, Schluntz, .......
Baughman) .......cccccevviiiinnns 1:27.47
STAN (Webb, Woodward, Dwelley, Smit)
.............................................. 1:28.27
STAN (Woodward, Webb, Murez, Dwelley)
.............................................. 1:28.54
STAN (Woodward, Schaefer, Murez, Webb)
.............................................. 1:28.07
ARIZ (Geer, Flederbach, Lafferty, Pazevic)
.............................................. 1:27.93
ARIZ (Brandon, Geer, Pazevic, Finnegan)
.............................................. 1:27.76
CAL (Bing, Franklin, Bootsma, Osman)
.............................................. 1:27.18
CAL (Osman, Vredeveld, Bootsma,
Bilquist) .....c.oooveeiiiiiiee 1:26.77*

STAN (Manuel, Neal, Hu, Howe) ........
.............................................. 1:26.77
CAL (Murphy, Bilquist, McLaughlin, Weitzel)
.............................................. 1:.25.87*
CAL (Weitzeil, Murphy, McLaughlin,
Bilquist) ...eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1:26.00
CAL (Riley, Blovad, Murphy, Ivey).......
.............................................. 1:.27.22

400-Yard Freestyle Relay

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

STAN (Berzins, MclLean, Miller, Johnson)
.............................................. 3:23.01
STAN (McLean, Buckovich, Berzins,
Johnson) ..o 3:21.48
STAN (Johnson, Buckovich, Griglione,
Berzins) ....cooveeviiiiiiieieee 3:22.23
UCLA (Gibbons, Herndon, Richardson,
Stoudt) cuveeeeiieee 3:23.29
STAN (Sanders, Buckovich, Griglione,
Jorgensen).....ocooeiiiiiiicie 3:22.64
STAN (Loveless, Heicisk, Sanders, Jor-
GENSEN) o 3:20.10
STAN (Edwards, Loveless, Jorgensen,
ThompsoN) ..c..ccoveveeiiiieiene 3:19.85
STAN (Jesperson, Tong, Edwards, Thompson)
.............................................. 3:18.95
STAN (Franco, O’Hanlan, Tong, Thompson)
.............................................. 3:20.25
STAN (Jacob, Gassner, Franco, Tong).
.............................................. 3:20.73
STAN (Franco, Gassner, Smith, Fox)...
.............................................. 3:1834
ARIZ (Hosack, Farella, Knapp, Kolbisen)
.............................................. 3:17.20
CAL (Chiang, Kolbisen, Yeo, Omphroy)
.............................................. 3:17.66
STAN (Rose, Cropper, Ripple, Fox)
.............................................. 3:17.78
ARIZ (Vanker, Kilian, Tolar, Brennan)
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2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

.............................................. 3:18.39
ARIZ (Vanker, Zimbone, Tolar, Brennen)
.............................................. 3:1791
STAN (Boutwell, Daly, Jones, Baumgartner)
.............................................. 3:19.82
CAL (Coughlin, Becks, Burden, Medina)
.............................................. 3:18.25
ARIZ (Hackett, Cashion, Gresdal, Nymeyer)
.............................................. 3:18.01
ARIZ (Cashion, Gresdal, Baughman,
NYMEYEr)...coevviiiiiieeeiieie 3:16.60
CAL (Reilly, Silver, Hardy, Vollmer) ......
.............................................. 3:13.60
CAL (Kennedy, Wilson, Silver, Volimer)
.............................................. 3:13.22
CAL (Vollmer, Dagg, Kennedy, Wilson)
.............................................. 3:11.05
STAN (Dwelley, Woodward, Webb, Smit)
.............................................. 3:12.83
CAL (Wilson, Fotsch, Dagg, Jensen)
.............................................. 3:13.59
STAN (Woodward, Schaefer, Murez, Webb)
.............................................. 3:12.34
CAL (Pelton, Acker, Bing, Bootsma)
.............................................. 3:12.37
CAL (Bing, Acker, Piehl, Franklin)
.............................................. 3:11.49
STAN (Neal, Hu, Howe, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:10.69
STAN (Hu, Howe, Eastin, Neal)
.............................................. 3:11.44
STAN (Manuel, Ledecky, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 3:08.51
CAL (Bilquist, McLaughlin, Baker, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 3:09.04
CAL (Neumann, Mclaughlin, Bilquist,
Weitzeil)......coeevveiiciiiiee. 3:07.41*
USC (Hansson, Ciesla, Wade, Transom)
.............................................. 3:10.76

800-Yard Freestyle Relay

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

STAN (Berzins, Griglione, Anderson,

Johnson) ..o 7:18.53
CAL (Meyers, Walker, Anderson, Kriegs-
M@AN) it 7:19.70
UCLA (Stoudt, Susser, Herndon, Smith)
.............................................. 7:21.13
STAN (Smith, Evans Kraemer, Jorgensen)
.............................................. 7:18.79
STAN (Mortensen, Evans, Marcoux, Jor-
GENSEN) oo 7:17.75
STAN (Jorgensen, Blanchard, Kraemer,
ThompsoN) ......ccvveeeiiiiieiienne 7:15.29
STAN (Loveless, Skillman, Blanchard,
Jacob) oo 7:18.92
STAN (Jesperson, Tong, Skillman, Jacob)
.............................................. 7:14.01
STAN (Jesperson, Jacob, Franco, Thomp-
SON) ettt 7:18.74
STAN (Oberhelman, Anderson, Edwards,
Austovall).......cooeiiviiiiiiienn. 7:17.19
STAN (Rose, Jesperson, Smith, Franco)
.............................................. 7:14.92
STAN (Rose, Hyman, Thies, Fox)
.............................................. 7:12.14
STAN (Hyman, Bereknyei, Ripple, Fox)
.............................................. 7:11.51
STAN (Foschi, Rose, Ripple, Thies)
.............................................. 7:10.79
STAN (Ripple, Hyman, Foschi, Thies)
.............................................. 7:10.289
ARIZ (Hayes, Mason, Zimbone, Tolar)
............................................ 7:10.14

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

USC (Krohn, Kwasny, Pedder, Sandeno)

.............................................. 7:12.49
CAL (Reilly, Chandler, Burden, Medina)
.............................................. 7:08.13
CAL (Chandler, Reilly, Silver, Medina)
.............................................. 7:08.13
CAL (Chandler, Andrews, Rogers, Reilly)
.............................................. 7:08.31
CAL (Vollmer, Boyle, Ridgeway, Reilly)
.............................................. 7:05.59
CAL (Vollmer, Boyle, Kennedy, Silver)
.............................................. 7:04.13
CAL (Vollmer, Kennedy, Boyle, Wilson)
.............................................. 6:56.87
USC (Hosszu, Bard, Anderson, DePaul)
.............................................. 6:59.48
CAL (Wilson, Dagg, Isakovic, Kastes)
.............................................. 7:00.75
CAL (Isakovic, Breed, Piehl, Jensen)
.............................................. 6:57.86
STAN (Lee, DiRado, Anderson, Murez)
.............................................. 6:57.12
CAL (Franklin, Acker, Piehl, Pelton)
.............................................. 6:57.12
CAL (Runge, Pelton, Piehl, Franklin)
.............................................. 6:50.18
USC (Vose, Apostalon, Chenault, Wooden)
.............................................. 6:55.17
STAN (Neal, Drabot, Eastin, Ledecky)
.............................................. 6:49.42*
CAL (Neumann, Baker, McLaughlin,
Bilquist) ....ocveeevieiiiiicii 6:52.62
CAL (Ivey, Neumann, McLaughlin,
Bilquist) ....ocveeevieiiiiicii 6:50.63
USC (Hansson, Schlicht, Wade, Transom)
.............................................. 6:54.91

200-Yard Medley Relay

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

STAN (Pokluda, Rapp, Johnson, Berzin)

.............................................. 1:43.59
CAL (Kuhlman, Nagasaki, Walker, Tidball)
.............................................. 1:44.31
STAN (Miller, S. Johnson, J. Johnson,
Berzins) ..cccooveeiviieiiieee 1:44.70
STAN (Miller, Heisick, Buckovich, Jor-
GENSEN) .ot 1:43.16
UCLA (Heydanek, Richardson, Stoudt,
Suhadolnik) ....ccovevveeeiieiien 1:43.45
STAN (Edwards, Sanders, Jorgensen,
Thompson) .....ccceevververcenenn 1:40.74
STAN (Loveless, Heisick, Jorgensen,
Thompson) .....ccceeveervereenenn 1:41.88
STAN (Loveless, Higson, Thompson, Tong)
.............................................. 1:41.97
STAN (McLaren, Allison, Thompson,
Franco)......ccoeevveiiineeieene 1:42.62
STAN (Tong, Austovall, Jackson, Franco)
.............................................. 1:43.58
STAN (Fox, Austevoll, Amey, Gassner)
.............................................. 1:41.58
STAN (Hyman, Austevoll, Amey, Cropper)
.............................................. 1:41.42
STAN (Ripple, Leatherwood, Hyman, Crop-
PEI) ittt 1:39.84
CAL (Cope, Stitts, Yeo, Omphroy)
.............................................. 1:39.27
STAN (Champion, Kirk, Hyman, Ripple)
.............................................. 1:39.58
CAL (Coughlin, Stitts, Henriques, Harper)
.............................................. 1:39.20
STAN (Wagner, T. Kirk, D. Kirk, Jones)
.............................................. 1:38.808

STAN (Baumgartner, T. Kirk, D. Kirk,

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

JONES) oo 1:39.87
STAN (Wagner, Bruce, D. Kirk, Bishop)
.............................................. 1:39.87
ARIZ (Smith, Sieper, Jackson, Turner)
.............................................. 1:39.60
STAN (O'Donnel-McCarthy, Brucs,
Breeden, Bishop)........ccccccovene 1:37.71
ARIZ (DeGolia, Chandler, Jackson, Turner
.............................................. 1:36.57
ARIZ (DeGolia, Chandler, Jackson,
KeY) coveeeieceeceeeceee 1:36.53
ARIZ (Agy, Chandler, Campbell, Schluntz)
.............................................. 1:37.00
CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Fotsch, Jensen)
.............................................. 1:35.62
CAL (Tran, Bates, Fotsch, Jensen)
.............................................. 1:36.77
ARIZ (Smart, Baumgardner, Lafferty, Geer)
.............................................. 1:36.22
STAN (Lee, Olsen, Stafford, Shaefer)
.............................................. 1:35.74
CAL (Bootsma, Garcia, Thomas, Osman)
.............................................. 1:35.25
STAN (Howe, Haase, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 1:34.15
STAN (Howe, Williams, Hu, Manuel)
.............................................. 1:34.32
CAL (Baker, Weitzeil, Thomas, Bilquist)
.............................................. 1:34.13*
CAL (lvey, Rajic, Murphy, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 1:35.21
STAN (Nordmann, Raab, Wheal, Goeders)
.............................................. 1:35.93

400-Yard Medley Relay

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

STAN (Donahue, Rapp, Johnson, Berzins)

.............................................. 3:46.34
STAN (Donahue, Rapp, Johnson, Berzins)
.............................................. 3:45.64
STAN (Trimble, Lenth, Johnson, Berzins)
.............................................. 3:48.27
STAN (Mahoney, Heisick, Buckovic, Jor-
GENSEN) o 3:46.27
ARIZ (O’Leary, King, Ahmann-Leighton,
Carolin).....occeecieeceieiee 3:44.53
STAN (Edwards, Jorgensen, Kraemer,
ThompsoN) ......covevueeiieieiiens 3:40.12
STAN (Mahoney, Heisick, Jorgensen,
ThompsoN) ......covevueeiieieiiens 3:39.94
STAN (Loveless, Blanchard, Thompson,
Jacob) oo 3:41.29
ASU (Jeffrey, Kaszuba, Urban, Toft)
.............................................. 3:45.23
STAN (Tong, Austovall, Toledo, Franco)
.............................................. 3:41.39
STAN (Fox, Austevoll, Amey, Franco)
.............................................. 3:39.46
STAN (Fox, Austevoll, Hyman, Cropper)
.............................................. 3:38.13
STAN (Fox, Austevoll, Hyman, Rose)
.............................................. 3:36.30
CAL (Cope, Stitts, Yeo, Omphroy)
.............................................. 3:39.30
STAN (Ripple, Kirk, Hyman, Thies)
.............................................. 3:35.71
STAN (Wagner, Kirk, Ripple, Jones)
.............................................. 3:36.54
STAN (Wagner, T. Kirk, D. Kirk, Boutwell)
.............................................. 3:35.94
STAN (Baumgartner, D. Kirk, T. Kirk, Bout-
WEID Lo 3:35.93
STAN (Bishop, Bruce, D. Kirk, Boutwell)
.............................................. 3:35.93
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2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

USC (McGregory, Soni, Goetsch, Jeffrey)

.............................................. 3:36.29
CAL (Rogers, Hardy, Vollmer, Silver)
.............................................. 3:32.95
ARIZ (DeGolia, Chandler, Agy, Nymeyer)
.............................................. 3:33.76
USC (Lahey, Soni, Hosszu, Waller)
.............................................. 3:31.75
STAN (Webb, Smit, Breeden, Dwelley)
.............................................. 3:31.87
CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Sims, Jensen)
.............................................. 3:28.99
CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Isakovic, Jensen)
.............................................. 3:28.26
ARIZ (Smart, Baumgardner, Lafferty, Geer)
.............................................. 3:2891
CAL (Tran, Li, Bootsma, Franklin)
.............................................. 3:29.23
STAN (Howe, Haase, Hu, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:29.56
STAN (Howe, Haase, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 3:26.25
STAN (Howe, Williams, Hu, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:26.74
STAN (Howe, Williams, Hu, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:25.15*
CAL (Bilquist, Rajic, McLaughlin, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 3:26.41
CAL (Blovad, Rajic, Ivey, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 3:27.26

PAC-12 INDIVIDUAL
DIVING CHAMPIONS

One-Meter

1987 Tracy Cox, ASU ...ccooovivviiiiiiennn 439.25
1988 Katie Connors, STAN .. 458.90
1989 Karla Goltman, UCLA . 458.00
1990 Katie Connors, STAN ...... 410.85
1991 Eileen Richetelli, STAN ... .400.90
1992 Kristen Walls, UCLA ........c..covee.. 407.50
1993 Kristen Walls, UCLA ............c....... 404.30
1994 Kristen Walls, UCLA ... 383.40
1995 Erin Simmons, UCLA......... 391.15
1996 Maria Elena Romero, USC. 389.55
1997 Megan Gardner, STAN....... 411.20
1998 Dorte Lindner, USC ... 420.45

1999 Kellie Brennan, USC
2000 Kellie Brennan, USC
2001 Kellie Brennan, USC... .
2002 Blythe Hartley, USC........cccovene.
2003 Blythe Hartley, USC..........c.co........
2004 Cassidy Krug, STAN ...
2005 Blythe Hartley, USC....
2006 Blythe Hartley, USC....
2007 Cassidy Krug, STAN ...
2008 Sarah Ohr, STAN.............

2009 Marisa Samaniego, UCLA............. 320.85
2010 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC................ 332.80
2011 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC .. 366.75
2012 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC.. 337.05

2013 Morgan Weller, ASU .......

2014 Stephanie Phipps, STAN ...
2015 Samantha Pickens, ARIZ...
2016 Maria Polyakova, UCLA
2017 Kassidy Cook, STAN .........cccveeen.e.
2018 Eloise Belanger, UCLA....
2019 Maria Polyakova, UCLA
2020 Ruby Neave, UCLA ........c.ccovene.

Three-Meter
1987 Tracy Cox, ASU ...ccoovvvviiiiiiien
1988 Katie Connors, STAN ....................
1989 Katie Connors, STAN .. .
1990 Katie Connors, STAN .................... .
1991 Eileen Richetelli, STAN ................ 496.20
1992 Eileen Richetelli, STAN ...
1993 Kristen Walls, UCLA ...
1994 Kristen Walls, UCLA ...
1995 Eileen Richetelli, STAN ...
1996 Amy Sloan, UCLA....... .
1997 Natalya Chikina, USC ................... 484.30
1998 Dorte Lindner, USC ..........cccuve.

1999 Kim Powers, STAN .. .
2000 Erin Sones, STAN ......cccocoeeiiennn...
2001 Kellie Brennan, USC.....................
2002 Nicci Fusaro, USC......
2003 Blythe Hartley, USC.... .
2004  Trish Tumlinson, ASU ...................
2005 Blythe Hartley, USC.......ccoovrenine
2006 Blythe Hartley, USC.... .
2007 Cassidy Krug, STAN ........ccoveeenee.
2008 Meg Hostage, STAN .......cccvvennee.
2009 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC..
2010 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC..
2011 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC ..
2012 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC..
2013 Morgan Weller, ASU ....... .
2014 Haley Ishimatsu, USC...................
2015 Alex Clay, STAN......ccooviiiiiiiis .
2016 Gracia Leydon-Mahoney, STAN.....379.55
2017 Maria Polyakova, UCLA .

2018 Eloise Belanger, UCLA

2019
2020

Maria Polyakova, UCLA ................ 350.70
Carolina Sculti, STAN ..........cccoe... 378.55

Platform

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Katie Connors, STAN .......ccccvvenen.
Stella Kahn, STAN.....
Jill Campbell, CAL ....
Malia Lasley, UCLA......
Eileen Richetelli, STAN
Eileen Richetelli, STAN
Amy Pamer, ASU ...........cooennn.
Eileen Richetelli, STAN .
Megan Gardner, STAN
Megan Gardner, STAN
Kim Powers, STAN ......
Erin Sones, STAN ........
Lindsay Berryman, ARIZ.
Erin Sones, STAN ........
Nicci Fusaro, USC....
Blythe Hartley, USC.......cccooverins
Trish Tumlinson, ASU ...................
Trish Tumlinson, ASU ..
Tiffany Manning, ARIZ.
Tess Schofield, UCLA ..
Carly Smith, ARIZ........
Carmen Stellar, STAN ..
Elina Eggers, ASU .......cccccceevennn.
Meg Hostage, STAN .......cccooveiins
Elina Eggers, ASU
Haley Ishimatsu, USC...................
Haley Ishimatsu, USC...................
Haley Ishimatsu, USC .
Gracia Leydon-Mahoney, STAN.....341.40

Maria Aiacoboae, ASU.................. 292.80
Maria Aiacoboae, ASU.................. 327.25
Mia Paulsen, STAN

Mia Paulsen, STAN
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PAC-12 ATHLETE 1998 Dorte Lindner, USC 2006 Frank Busch, ARIZ
1999 Lindsay Berryman, ARIZ 2007 Frank Busch, ARIZ
OF THE YEAR Kim Powers, STAN 2008 Frank Busch, ARIZ
Swimmer of the Year 2000 Erin Sones, STAN 2009 Teri McKeever, CAL
1987 Mary T. Meagher, CAL 2001 Kellie Brennan, USC 2010 Lea Maurer, STAN
1988 Cheryl Simmons, ARIZ 2002 Blythe Hartley, USC 2011 Teri McKeever, CAL
Jenna Johnson, STAN 2003 Blythe Hartley, USC 2012 Teri McKeever, CAL
1989 Michelle Griglione, STAN 2004 Trisha Tumlinson, ASU 2013 Teri McKeever, CAL
Sarah Anderson, CAL 2005 Blythe Hartley, USC 2014 Greg Meehan, STAN
1990 Janet Evans, STAN 2006 Blythe Hartley, USC 2015 Teri McKeever, CAL
1991 Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, 2007 Cassidy Krug, STAN 2016 Greg Meehan, STAN
ARIZ 2008 Meg Hostage, STAN Dave Salo, USC
Summer Sanders, STAN 2009 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC 2017 Greg Meehan, STAN
1992 Summer Sanders, STAN 2010 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC 2018 Greg Meehan, STAN
1993 Janel Jorgenson, STAN 2011 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC 2019 Teri McKeever, CAL
1994 Kristine Quance, USC 2012 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC
1995 Beata Kaszuba, ASU 2013 Samantha Pickens, ARIZ
Jenny Thompson, STAN 2014 Haley Ishimatsu, USC Diving Coach of the Year
1996 Kristine Quance, USC 2015 Samantha Pickens, ARIZ 1994 Ward O’Connell, ASU
1997 Kristine Quance, USC 2016 Gracia Leydon-Mahoney, STAN | 1995 Rick Schavone, STAN
1998 Misty Hyman, STAN 2017 Maria Polyakova, UCLA 1996 Tom Scotty, UCLA
1999 Marylyn Chiang, CAL 2018 Eloise Belanger, UCLA 1997 Rick Schavone, STAN
2000 Haley Cope, CAL 2019 Maria Polyakova, UCLA 1998 Jeff Shaffer, USC
2001 Natalie Coughlin, CAL 1999 Rick Schavone, STAN
2002 Natalie Coughlin, CAL Diving Freshman/Newcomer 2000 Rick Schavone, STAN
2003 Natalie Coughlin, CAL of the Year 2001 Hongping Li, USC
2004 Tara Kirk, STAN 2000 McKenze Murphy, STAN 2002 Hongping Li, USC
2005 Caroline Bruce, STAN 2001 Nicci Fusaro, USC 2003 Hongping Li, USC
2006 Whitney Myers, ARIZ 2002 Blythe Hartley, USC 2004 Mark Bradshaw, ASU
2007 Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ 2003 Trisha Tumlinson, ASU 2005 Hongping Li, USC
2008 Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ 2004 Cassidy Krug, STAN 2006 Hongping Li, USC
2009 Dana Vollmer, CAL Mary Yarrison, ARIZ 2007 Rick Schavone, STAN
2010 Julia Smit, STAN 2005 Brittany Renfrow, UCLA 2008 Rick Schavone, STAN
2011 Katinka Hosszu, USC 2006 Marisa Samaniego, UCLA 2009 Hongping Li, USC
2012 Caitlin Leverenz, CAL 2007 Samantha Young, CAL 2010 Hongping Li, USC
2013 Elizabeth Pelton, CAL 2008 Meg Hostage, STAN 2011 Hongping Li, USC
2014 Maya DiRado, STAN 2009 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC 2012 Hongping Li, USC
2015 Missy Franklin, CAL 2010 Elina Eggers, ASU 2013 Hongping Li, USC
2016 Ella Eastin, STAN 2011 Stephanie Phipps, STAN 2014 Hongping Li, USC
2017 Simone Manuel, STAN 2012 Emma Ivory-Ganja, UCLA 2015 Omar Ojeda, ARIZ
2018 Ella Eastin, STAN 2013 Haley Ishimatsu, USC 2016 Patrick Jeffrey, STAN
2019 Abbey Weitzeil, CAL 2014 Michal Bower, ARIZ 2017 Tom Stebbins, UCLA
2015 Maria Polyakova, UCLA 2018 Tom Stebbins, UCLA
2016 Eloise Belanger, UCLA 2019 Tom Stebbins, UCLA
Swimming Freshman/Newcomer 2017 Haley Farnsworth, STAN
of the Year 2018 Delaney Schnell, ARIZ
2000 Beth Botsford, ARIZ 2019 Carolina Sculti, STAN PAC-12 SCHOLAR-
2001 Natalie Coughlin, CAL
2002 Emily Mason, ARIZ ATHLETE OF THE
2003 Kim Vandenberg, UCLA
2004 Kalyn Keller, USC PAC-12 COACH YEAR
2005 Caroline Bruce, STAN OF THE YEAR 2008 Lacey Nymyer, ARIZ
2006 Rebecca Soni, USC Swimming Coach of the Year 2009 Andrea Axtell, STAN
2007 Julia Smit, STAN 1987 George Haines, STAN 2010 Justine Schiuntz, ARIZ
2008 Ariana Kukors, WASH 1988 Dick Jochums, ARIZ 2011 Kelsey Ditto, STAN
2009 Liv Jensen, CAL 1989 Richard Quick, STAN 2012 Elina Eggers, ASU
2010 Caitlin Leverenz, CAL 1990 Cyndi Gallagher, UCLA 2013 Caitlin Leverenz, CAL
2011 Maya DiRado, STAN 1991 Frank Busch, ARIZ 2014 Margo Geer, ARIZ
2012 Maddy Schaefer, STAN 1992 Richard Quick, STAN 2015 Haley Ishimatsu, USC
2013 Elizabeth Pelton, CAL 1993 FEarl Ellis, WASH 2016 Ra.Chael Acker, CAL
2014 Missy Franklin, CAL 1994 Tim Hill, ASU 2017 Anika Apostalon, USC
2015 Simone Manuel, STAN 1995 Richard Quick, STAN 2018 Janet Hu, STAN
2016 Ella Eastin, STAN 1996 Mark Schubert, USC 2019 Ella Eastin, STAN
2017 Katie Ledecky, STAN 1997 Mark Schubert, USC 2020 Erin Voss, STAN
2018 Brooke Forde, STAN 1998 Frank Busch, ARIZ
2019 Taylor Ruck, STAN 1999 Teri McKeever, CAL
2000 Frank Busch, ARIZ
2001 Richard Quick, STAN
Diver of the Year 2002 Teri McKeever, CAL
1994 Kristen Walls, UCLA 2003 Cyndi Gallagher, UCLA
1995 Eileen Richetelli, STAN 2004 Frank Busch, ARIZ
1996 Megan Gardner, STAN 2005 Frank Busch, ARIZ
1997 Megan Gardner, STAN




PAC-12 WOMEN'S SWIMMING & DIVING

PAC-12
ALL-ACADEMIC

1991 First Team
Sarah Anderson, CAL
Rebecca Bruch, UCLA
Suzy Buckovich, STAN
Janet Evans, STAN
Melissa Graviss, CAL
Kristin Heydanek, UCLA
Janae Lautenschlager, ASU
Anne Mahoney, STAN
Lorenza Munoz, CAL
Trina Radke, CAL
Sheryl Smith, UCLA
Lisa Summers, CAL
Dede Trimble, STAN
Alicia Wallker, CAL
Sheri White, USC

Second Team

Erin Bartell, USC

Ellen Berg, WASH

Anne Bierzychuydek, USC
Shari Countryman, ASU
Pippa Downes, CAL
Samantha Holloway, OSU
Karen Kennedy, WSU
Linda Kometer, ASU
Nancy Osbourne, ASU
Jodi Quas, ASU
Adrienne Schuess, ASU
Jody Smith, STAN

Katie Welch, CAL

Dawn West, ASU
Anjanette Wong, WSU

1992 First Team
Elin Bartell, USC
Jeanne Gibbons, UCLA
Betsi Hugh, ASU
Kristen Jensen, STAN
Janel Jorgensen, STAN
Karen Kraemer, STAN
Melisa Kuller, STAN
Therese Lundin, ASU
Anne Mahoney, STAN
Heather Reagan, CAL
Lisa Summers, CAL
Jennifer Toton, STAN
Dede Trimble, STAN
Kristen Walls, UCLA
Katie Welch, CAL

Second Team

Becky Bruch, UCLA
Lori Detweiler, ARIZ
Pippa Downes, CAL
Mary Edwards, STAN
Amy Gosling, CAL
Melissa Graviss, CAL
Kristen Griggs, WASH
Kristen Heydanek, UCLA
Susan Johnson, STAN
Karen Kennedy, WASH
Pam Minthorn, STAN
Sonya Nimtz, CAL
Amy Plotz, ARIZ
Eileen Richetelli, STAN
Anjanette Wong, WSU

1993 First Team
Katherine Comanor, STAN
Becky Crowe, STAN
Lisa Fosdick, UCLA
Chirs Jeffrey, ASU
Janel Jorgensen, STAN
Lea Loveless, STAN

1994

1995

Anne Mahoney, STAN
Trina Radke, CAL
Christy Richardson-Helm,
UCLA
Eileen Richetelli, STAN
Lisa Summers, CAL
Kendra Thayer, STAN
Jenny Thompson, STAN
Kristen Walls, UCLA

Second Team

Elin Bartell, USC

Robin Beneditti, USC
Rebecca Bruch, UCLA
Jennifer Goodridge, WASH
Kristen Griggs, WASH
Jennifer Hutchison, USC
Lynn McClelland, WASH
Eva Mortensen, STAN
Sonja Nimtz, CAL
Natalie Norberg, UCLA
Megan Oesting, UCLA
Amy Palmer, ASU

Ulrike Reinholdt, USC
Anne Simmons, WASH
Sheri White, USC
Anjanette Wong, WSU

First Team

Katie Bell, CAL

Robin Benedetti, USC
Alice Cantwell, CAL
Becky Crowe, STAN
Kristin Heydanek, UCLA
Jennifer Hutchison, USC
Chris Jeffrey, ASU

Lea Loveless, STAN
Natalie Norberg, UCLA
Amy Palmer, ASU

Sara Quan, WASH
Heather Ray, USC
Ulrike Reinholdt, USC
Kendra Thayer, STAN
Jenny Thompson, STAN
Kristen Walls, UCLA

Second Team

Maria Andersson, ASU
Angie Bugarcic, WASH
Denise Butts, WASH
Cinco Calfee, WASH
Mojca Cater, USC
Jennifer Cnota, ASU
Susie Fawcett, ASU
Amy Garner, ASU
Jennifer Goodridge, WASH
Kelli Jackson, WASH
Audrey Langin, WASH
Lynn McClelland, WASH
Amy Plotz, ARIZ

Christy Ryerson, OSU
Tammy Shannon, STAN
Anne Simmons, WASH

First Team

Amy Avicola, WASH
Terry Campbell, WSU
Jennifer Cnota, ASU
Claudia Franco, STAN
Larissa Herold, CAL
Jennifer Hutchison, USC
Chris Jeffrey, ASU

Lisa McAndrew, WSU
Megan Oesting, UCLA
Kristine Quance, USC
Annette Salmeen, UCLA
Anna Simcic, CAL

1996

1997

Erin Simmons, UCLA
Shireen Taylor, OSU
Kendra Thayer, STAN
Jenny Thompson, STAN

Second Team

Katherin Allen, WASH
Jill Buckley, UCLA
Angie Bugarcic, WASH
Becky Crowe, STAN
Tori Eisenbeis, OSU
Susie Fawcett, ASU
Megan Gardner, STAN
Rachel Hawley, WSU
Kelli Jackson, WASH
Natalie Norberg, UCLA
Amy Palmer, ASU

Sara Quan, WASH
Tammy Shannon, STAN
Jane Skillman, STAN
Akiko Thomson, CAL
Jenny Widell, WSU

First Team

Sarah Anderson, STAN
Joanne Currah, ASU
Susie Fawcett, ASU
Claudia Franco, STAN
Carrie Fuller, WASH
Megan Gardner, STAN
Larissa Herold, CAL
Chris Jeffrey, ASU
Carrie Johnson, CAL
Amy Oberhelman, STAN
Annette Salmeen, UCLA
Erin Simmons, UCLA
Claudia Stanescu, ARIZ
Trina Tagas, WASH
Jean Todisco, USC
Tracy Wilcox, UCLA

Second Team

Jenny Alessandra, USC
Kathrine Allen, WASH
Amy Avicola, WASH
Kristina Burrow, CAL
Teri Campbell, WSU
Michelle Carter, ASU
Jennifer Cnota, ASU
Kristi Dougherty, WSU
Amber Hanley, WSU
Rachel Hawley, WSU
Maureen MclLaren, STAN
Ayako Nakano, USC
Kristine Quance, USC
Jane Skillman, STAN
J.J. Townsend, OSU
Meaghan Williams, USC

First Team

Kathrine Allen, WASH
Sarah Anderson, STAN
Amy Avicola, WASH

Kelly Blackstock, ARIZ
Heather Branstetter, ARIZ
Stefanie Forrest, STAN
Claudia Franco, STAN
Megan Gardner, STAN
Rachel Hawley, WSU
Rose Huelskamp, UCLA
Michelle Jesperson, STAN
Katrina Pfeuffer, ASU
Kristine Quance, USC
Claudia Stanescu, ARIZ
Shireen Taylor, OSU

Tracy Wilcox, UCLA

1998

1999

Second Team

Jenny Alessandra, USC
Kelly Cole, WASH
Michelle Collins, STAN
Tamara Coulter, WSU
Lindsay Etter, UCLA
Amanda Hall, UCLA
Amber Hanley, WSU
Shannon Hosack, ARIZ
Amy Oberhelman, STAN
Julie Ocken, WASH
Katherine Reding, CAL
Jean Ellis Todisco, USC
Janette Townsend, OSU
Amy Vastine, CAL
Kathryn Williams, ASU
Carissa Zenorini, STAN

First Team

Sarah Adams, ASU
Kelly Blackstock, ARIZ
Heather Branstetter, ARIZ
Tamara Coulter, WSU
Lindsay Etter, UCLA
Alison Fealey, STAN
Shannon Hosack, ARIZ
Rose Huelskamp, UCLA
Dorte Lindner, USC
Alyson Miller, ASU

Amy Oberhelman, STAN
Katrina Pfeuffer, ASU
Katie Stuppi, UCLA
Jean Ellis Todisco, USC
Tracy Wilcox, UCLA
Carissa Zenorini, STAN

Second Team

Jessica Amey, STAN
Emily Ayers, USC
Becky Bicknell, STAN
Amanda Clegg, ASU
Jessica Dyer, WASH
Heide Eslinger, OSU
Lindsay Gassner, STAN
Jill Jenkins, UCLA
Traci Lamoure, OSU
Casey Legler, ARIZ
Courtney Lischke, STAN
Ellinora Overton, CAL
Keiko Price, UCLA
Katherine Reding, CAL
Gabrielle Rose, STAN
Julie Thorn, WSU

First Team

Jessica Amey, STAN

Elin Austevoll, STAN
Lindsay Berryman, ARIZ
Kelly Blackstock, ARIZ
Marylyn Chiang, CAL
Jessica Dyer, WASH
Alison Fealey, STAN
Stephanie Hermann, CAL
Kristin Imwalle, CAL
Dorte Lindner, USC
Courtney Lischke, STAN
Keiko Price, UCLA
Angelique Rodriguez, ARIZ
Gabrielle Rose, STAN
Tricia Tempio, STAN
Carissa Zenorini, STAN

Second Team

Sarah Adams, ASU
Carolyn Adel, ASU
Katharine Aldworth, CAL
Emily Ayers, USC
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2000

2001

Lindsay Benko, USC
Mandy Contreras, ASU
Paige Francis, USC
Anna Hohmann, WSU
Tiffany Houser, ASU
Camilla Johansson, ASU
Marcie Jones, WASH
Anya Kolbisen, CAL
Alyson Miller, ASU
Emily Smith, STAN
Erin Sones, STAN
Julie Thom, WSU

First Team

Sarah Adams, ASU
Carolyn Adel, ASU
Lindsay Berryman, ARIZ
Jessica Dyer, WASH
Stephanie Hermann, CAL
Misty Hyman, STAN
Patricia Malatesta, ASU
Kelly Miedema, WSU
Alyson Miller, ASU
Nicole Omphroy, CAL
Ellinora Overton, CAL
Katrina Pfeuffer, ASU
Keiko Price, UCLA
Gabrielle Rose, STAN
Elizabeth Schmied, WSU
Erin Sones, STAN

Second Team

Emily Ayers, USC
Nicole Beck, UCLA

Jill Berg, ARIZ
Gretchen Chambers, WSU
Amanda Clegg, ASU
Mandy Contreras, ASU
Brighid Dwyer, UCLA
Jessica Foschi, STAN
Paige Francis, USC
Karen Jacobs, USC
Dena Lofthus, CAL
Jessamyn Miller, ARIZ
Waen Minpraphal, CAL
Anne Rogalla, ASU
Tennille Taylor, ASU
Julia Voitovitsch, UCLA

First Team

Lindsay Berryman, ARIZ
Paula Finlay, OSU
Regan Gosnell, UCLA
Karen Jacobs, USC
Joselyn Jedick, ASU
Elizabeth Lightner, ASU
Patricia Malatesta, ASU
McKenzie Murphy, STAN
Alexis Oakland, STAN
Jill Olson, WSU

Bonnie Renwick, OSU
Erin Sones, STAN

Alexis Sowa, STAN
Amanda Stanford, ASU
Staciana Stitts, CAL
Katie Younglove, UCLA

Second Team

Anne Baghramian, UCLA
Brighid Dwyer, UCLA
Jessica Foschi, STAN
Alice Henriques, CAL
Evelyn Hingsbergen, WASH
Lyndee Hovsepian, UCLA
Melissa Hubley, WSU
Misty Hyman, STAN

Amy Imwalle, OSU
Caroline Killian, ARIZ

2002

2003

Jessamyn Miller, ARIZ
Jen Noddle, UCLA
Kelli Sasada, ASU

Erin Thomas, UCLA
Julia Voitovitsch, UCLA
Jamie Westoby, CAL

First Team

Theresa Dunn, WSU
Claire Febvay, ARIZ
Paula Finlay, OSU
Nicci Fusaro, USC
Regan Gosnell, UCLA
Alice Henriques, CAL
Josie Jedick, ASU
Elizabeth Lightner, ASU
Jill Olson, WSU

Bonnie Renwick, OSU
Miranda Shald, ASU
Alexis Sowa, STAN
Amanda Stanford, ASU
Birte Steven, OSU
Stacianna Stitts, CAL
Katie Younglove, UCLA

Second Team

Linden Bierman-Lytle, USC
Natalie Burgess, ASU
Katie Byrnes, WSU
Natalie Coughlin, CAL
Rachel Dong, WSU
Evelyn Hinsbergen, WASH
Melissa Hubley, WSU
Caroline Kilian, ARIZ

Tara Kirk, STAN

Kristen Lewis, UCLA
McKenzie Murphy, STAN
Jen Noddle, UCLA

Alexis Oakland, STAN
Shelly Ripple, STAN
Brooke Townsend, ASU
Katie Tyrell, USC

First Team

Theresa Dunn, WSU
Claire Febvay, ARIZ
Paula Finlay, OSU

Nicci Fusaro, USC
Regan Gosnell, UCLA
Blythe Hartley, USC
Evelyn Hingsbergen, WASH
Jessica Hong, OSU
Josie Jedick, ASU

Sarah Jones, STAN

Tara Kirk, STAN

Marisa Kozak, USC
McKenze Murphy, STAN
Jill Olson, WSU

Birte Steven, OSU
Staciana Stitts, CAL
Sasha Taylor, WSU

Second Team

Tenley Bick, STAN
Katy Blakemore, STAN
Evins Cameron, STAN
Natalie Coughlin, CAL
Mari Embertson, OSU
Kristen Gilbert, STAN
Jessica Hayes, ARIZ
Kristin Huston, OSU
Lisa lrwin, WSU
Agnes Kovacs, ASU
Erin Lashnits, STAN
Kristen Lewis, UCLA
Marcelle Miller, CAL
Jessica Stenson, ASU

2004

2005

Janine Strack, UCLA
Brianna Patterson, ASU

First Team
Sara Bowling, STAN
Courtney Caples, ASU
Theresa Dunn, WSU
Nicci Fusaro, USC
Jennifer Hess, ARIZ
Sarah Jones, STAN
Tara Kirk, STAN
Marisa Kozak, USC
Andrea Lubeck, WSU
Margie Pedder, USC
Crystal Allison Rawlings,
WASH
Kim Scarborough, UCLA
Sandra Steffensen, ASU
Birte Steven, OSU
Janine Strack, UCLA
Sasha Taylor, WSU

Second Team

Keiko Amano, CAL
Melissa Bartlett, ASU
Megan Baumgartner, STAN
Katy Blackmore, STAN
Natalie Coughlin, CAL
Ashley Daly, STAN
Karen Eldred, WSU
Mari Embertson, OSU
Joy Galloway, USC
Jessica Hayes, ARIZ
Lisa Irwin, WSU

Kristen Lewis, UCLA
Marcelle Miller, CAL
Ausra Pacebutaite, OSU
Brianna Patterson, ASU
Jessica Stenson, ASU

First Team

Lindsay Backhouse, WSU
Sara Bowling, STAN
Kirssa Cline, ARIZ

Karen Eldred, WSU

Erin Glenn, STAN

Jessie Hong, OSU

Lisa lrwin, WSU

Sarah Jones, STAN
Marisa Kozak, USC

Jill Kripps, ASU

Erin Lashnits, STAN
Andrea Lubeck, WSU
Whitney Myers, ARIZ
Kim Scarborough, UCLA
Janine Strack, UCLA
Katie Van Horne, WSU

Second Team

Tara Capsuto, CAL

Kayli Changstrom, WSU
Ashley Daly, STAN

Cara DeVinny, ASU
Mari Embertson, OSU
Joanna Fargus, USC
Carly Geehr, STAN
Kirsten Gilbert, STAN
Amanda Gillespie, ASU
Blythe Hartley, USC
Jessica Hayes, ARIZ
Erin McCleave, WSU
Gina Merlone, CAL
Marcelle Miller, CAL
Ausra Pacebutaite, OSU
Leah Schaab, OSU
Sandra Steffensen, ASU

2006

2007

First Team

Caitlin Andrew, ASU
Lindsay Backhouse, WSU
Sara Bowling, STAN
Karen Eldred, WSU
Blythe Hartley, USC

Jill Kripps, ASU

Cassidy Krug, STAN
Andrea Lubeck, WSU
Erin McCleave, WSU
Bryn Mooney, WSU
Whitney Myers, ARIZ
Crystal Rawlings, WASH
Sarah Reichwald, WSU
Leah Schaab, OSU
Sandra Steffensen, ASU
Katie Van Horne, WSU
Second Team

Larissa Barth, WSU
Danielle Berish, WSU
Tara Capsuto, CAL
Felicia Castaneda, OSU
Kayli Changstrom, WSU
Jane Copland, WSU
Lauren Costella, STAN
Laura Davis, STAN
Cassidy Farwell, ASU
Kathryn Lewallen, USC
Elizabeth Newhouse, WSU
Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ
Ausra Pacebutaite, OSU
Erin Reilly, CAL

Ali Tycast, USC
Katherine Wong, UCLA

First Team

Caitlin Andrew, ASU
Andrea Axtel, STAN
Lindsay Backhouse, WSU
Danielle Berish, WSU
Felicia Castaneda, OSU
Lauren Costella, STAN
Cassidy Farwell, ASU
Frankie Judy, ASU

Jill Kripps, ASU

Kim Kripps, WASH
Cassidy Krug, STAN
Julie McCauley, OSU
Whitney Myers, ARIZ
Erin McCleave, WSU
Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ
Erin Postma, OSU
Kayla Rawlings, OSU
Erin Reilly, CAL

Tess Schofield, UCLA
Kelly Stravers, CAL
Katie Van Horne, WSU

Second Team

Lindsey Brown, ASU
Jacquelyn Craft, ARIZ
Kayli Changstrom, WSU
Sara Clark, UCLA
Ginny Connell, OSU
Jessica Embrick, ARIZ
Kristen Fisher, UCLA
Emily Goestch, USC
Morgan Hentzen, STAN
Katy Houston, USC
Amy Konowalik, ASU
Natalie LaRochelle, CAL
Jamie MacLeod, WSU
Bryn Mooney, WSU
Rachel Seely, WASH
Anna Turner, ARIZ

Ali Tycast, USC
Nicolette Teo, UCLA
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2008

2009

Emily Verdin, CAL
Laura Wadden, STAN

First Team

Ana Agy, ARIZ

Caitlin Andrew, ASU
Andrea Axtell, STAN
Danielle Berish, WSU
Felicia Castaneda, OSU
Emily Goetsch, USC
Brittney Iverson, OSU
Frankie Judy, ASU

Kim Kripps, WASH
Bryn Mooney, WSU
Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ
Justine Schluntz, ARIZ
Tess Schofield, UCLA
Whitney Spence, STAN
Emily Verdin, CAL
Katherine Wong, UCLA

Second Team

Lauren Boyle, CAL
Elaine Breeden, STAN
Ellen Brooks, UCLA
Lindsey Brown, ASU
Maya Dill, WSU
Kristen Fischer, UCLA
Katy Houston, USC
Shana Karp, STAN
Amy Konowalik, ASU
Jamie Macleod, WSU
Eileen Osmun, USC
Petra Radovic, WASH
Madeline Rovira, STAN
Allison Scaife, ARIZ
Kelly Stravers, CAL
Nicolette Teo, UCLA

First Team

Ana Agy, ARIZ

Andrea Axtell, STAN
Meredith Ayres, STAN
Elaine Breeden, STAN
Dana Christ, ARIZ
Ashley Daly, WASH
Kristen Fischer, UCLA
Jennifer Forster, ARIZ
Brittney Iverson, OSU
Frankie Judy, ASU
Natalie La Rochelle, CAL
Jamie MacLeod, WSU
Virginia Omundson, OSU
Petra Radovic, WASH
Madeline Rovira, STAN
Justine Schluntz, ARIZ
Tess Schofield, UCLA
Whitney Spence, STAN
Carmen Stellar, STAN
Tara Thomas, CAL
Emily Verdin, CAL

Second Team

Taylor Baughman, ARIZ
Lauren Boyle, CAL
Marisa Chang, WASH
Emma Darlington, ARIZ
Jennifer Dean, WSU
Kate Dwelley, STAN
Nilasha Ghosh, STAN
Dina Hegazy, USC

Erin Hobbs, ASU

Kelley Hug, STAN
Brittany Jumer, ASU
Kerry Kraemer, STAN
Kristin Marceau, WSU
Dani Milligan, UCLA

2010

2011

Hannah Ozer, USC
Kayla Rawlings, OSU
Ally Rich, WASH
Julia Smit, STAN

Liz Smith, STAN
Laura Wadden, STAN
Talor Whitaker, WSU

First Team

Ana Agy, ARIZ
Meredith Ayres, STAN
Melissa Bogert, WSU
Sydney Boyce, OSU
Elaine Breeden, STAN
Anna Chandler, ARIZ
Dana Christ, ARIZ
Kate Dwelley, STAN
Elina Eggers, ASU
Rebecca Edjervik, ASU
Jennifer Forster, ARIZ
Jordyn Green, ASU
Brittney Iverson, OSU
Anna Kowalczyk, USC
Kerry Kraemer, STAN
Elaine Lim, USC

Dani Milligan, UCLA
Justine Schluntz, ARIZ
Julia Smit, STAN
Whitney Spence, STAN
Carmen Stellar, STAN

Second Team

Brittany Beauchan, UCLA
Lauren Boyle, CAL
Lisa Chewning, OSU
Emma Darlington, ARIZ
Jennifer Dean, WSU
Dina Hegazy, USC
Alexandra Ellis, CAL
Lauren Hall, UCLA
Katie Haron, ASU
Shelley Harper, CAL
Blake Hayter, CAL
Kelley Hug, STAN
Sara Isakovic, CAL
Sara McDaniel, ASU
Charlotte Naylor, STAN
Caitlin Reynolds, STAN
Amanda Sims, CAL
Liz Smith, STAN

Sam Woodward, STAN
Talor Whitaker, WSU
Isabel Williams, UCLA

First Team

Melissa Bogert, WSU
Maggy Boyd, UCLA
Dana Christ, ARIZ
Jennifer Dean, WSU
Kelsey Ditto, STAN
Kate Dwelley, STAN
Elina Eggers, ASU
Rebecca Edjervik, ASU
Jordyn Green, ASU
Kelsey Hall, UCLA
Amy Herbst, OSU
Kerry Kraemer, STAN
Elaine Lim, USC
Shelbi Luchini, WSU
Dani Milligan, UCLA
Chelsey Salli, ARIZ
Kaia Simmons, STAN
Liz Smith, STAN
Sarah Webb, USC
Talor Whitaker, WSU
Isabel Williams, UCLA

2012

Second Team

Emily Andelson, UCLA
Ellyn Baumgardner, ARIZ
Ellie Bradley, OSU
Jessie Craig, WSU
Monica Drake, ARIZ
Emma Drysdale, UCLA
Alisa Finn, STAN
Arianna Gorenc, OSU
Katie Haron, ASU
Shelley Harper, CAL
Ashley Herrera, ARIZ
Keri Holmstrom, OSU
Sara Isakovic, CAL
Brittany Jumer, ASU
Ania Kowalczyk, USC
Lizzy Luttrell, ASU
Rachel O'Brien, OSU
Amanda Rose, OSU
Amanda Sims, CAL
Alexa Wollach, ARIZ
Sam Woodward, STAN

First Team

Lauren Baker, UCLA
Melissa Bogert, WSU
Maggy Boyd, UCLA
Danielle Caldwell, UTAH
Hannah Caron, UTAH
Emma Darlington, ARIZ
Elina Eggers, ASU
Rebecca Ejdervik, ASU
Hayley Hacker, UCLA
Kelsey Hall, UCLA
Kerry Kraemer, STAN
Shelbi Luchini, WSU
Lizzy Luttrell, ASU
Hannah McCulley, OSU
Aubrey Peacock, ARIZ
Stephanie Phipps, STAN
Chelsey Salli, ARIZ
Anna Senko, UCLA
Kaia Simmons, STAN
Sarah Webb, USC
Isabel Williams, UCLA

Second Team

Emily Andelson, UCLA
Ellyn Baumgardner, ARIZ
Jamie Bruce, STAN
Jessie Craig, WSU
Jordyn Green, ASU
Jessie Hammes, STAN
Molly Hayes, CAL

Amy Herbst, OSU
Ashley Herrera, ARIZ
Sara Isakovic, CAL
Jordan Iverson, ASU
Ania Kowalczyk, USC
Lynette Lim, USC
Elaine Lim, USC
Robyn Matthews, ASU
Valerie McMullan, UTAH
Rachel O'Brien, OSU
Ainsley Oliver, ARIZ
Amanda Rose, OSU
Sam Woodward, STAN
Samantha Zuch, UTAH

2013

2014

First Team

Lauren Baker, UCLA
Andrea Basaraba, USC
Maggy Boyd, UCLA
Melanie Busch, ASU
Danielle Caldwell, UTAH
Hayley Hacker, UCLA
Amy Herbst, OSU
Ashley Herrera, ARIZ
Lynette Lim, USC

Shelbi Luchini, WSU
Lizzy Luttrell, ASU
Fiona Majeau, STAN
Alison Mand, WSU
Kersten Merry, UTAH
Stephanie Phipps, STAN
Emma Redwine-Hixson, OSU
Amanda Rose, OSU
Chelsey Salli, ARIZ
Anna Senko, UCLA
Kaia Simmons, STAN
Miranda Tornatore, ASU

Second Team

Hayley Anderson, WSU

Ellyn Baumgardner, ARIZ

Sloane Brazina, STAN

Stephanie Christofferson,
UCLA

Sydney Czaus, ASU

Izzy Diamond, ARIZ

Maya DiRado, STAN

Monica Drake, ARIZ

Natalie Durant, STAN

Margo Geer, ARIZ

Jessie Hammes, STAN

Emma Ivory-Ganja, UCLA

Emma Johansson, WSU

Robyn Matthews, ASU

Valerie McMullan, UTAH

Briana Meyer, UCLA

Casey Mims, CAL

Caroline Piehl, CAL

Ting Quah, UCLA

Haley Sims, STAN

Andie Taylor, Stanford

First Team

Rachael Acker, CAL
Lauren Baker, UCLA
Andrea Basaraba, USC
Bonnie Brandon, ARIZ
Melanie Busch, ASU
Maya DiRado, STAN
Margo Geer, ARIZ
Hayley Hacker, UCLA
Haley Ishimatsu, USC
Emma Johansson, WSU
Ashlyn Karosas, UTAH
Lynette Lim, USC

Fiona Majeau, STAN
Alison Mand, WSU
Gabby Maxwell, OSU
Kersten Merry, UTAH
KC Moss, STAN
Stephanie Phipps, STAN
Shaya Schaedler, WSU
Emma Schoettmer, ARIZ
Anna Senko, UCLA
Miranda Tornatore, ASU
Constance Toulemonde, OSU
Presley Wetterstrom, WSU
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2015

Second Team

Sam Adams, USC
Haley Anderson, WSU
Julia Anderson, STAN
Stephanie Au, CAL
Juanita Barreto, ASU
Tristin Baxter, ASU
Sloane Brazina, STAN
Paolina Carnevale, UTAH
Camille Cheng, CAL
Alexandra Clay, STAN
Frederikke Hall, WSU
Andrea Kropp, USC
Katie Morgan, UTAH
Loree Olson, WSU
Caroline Piehl, CAL
Ting Quah, UCLA
Taylor Schick, ARIZ
Haley Sims, STAN
Petra Soininen, UTAH
Traycie Swartz, UTAH
Noelle Tarazona, UCLA
Andie Taylor, STAN
Arlyn Upshaw, UCLA
Samantha Zuch, UTAH

First Team

Rachael Acker, CAL
Amanda Barrett, UTAH
Sara Borendame, ARIZ
Bonnie Brandon, ARIZ
Melanie Busch, ASU
Blair Carnes, USC
Amanda Casillas, UTAH
Chelsea Chan, OSU
Emily Hammond, UCLA
Haley Ishimatsu, USC
Hailey Johnson, WSU
Annika Lenz, UCLA
Fiona Majeau, STAN
Alison Mand, WSU
Jasmine Matkovic, UTAH
KC Moss, STAN

Anna Olasz, ASU

Melissa Paakh, UTAH
Elizabeth Pepper, ARIZ
Shaya Schaedler, WSU
Taylor Schick, ARIZ
Miranda Tornatore, ASU
Constance Toulemonde, OSU
Presley Wetterstrom, WSU

Second Team

Sam Adams, USC

Julia Anderson, STAN
Haley Anderson, WSU
Juanita Barreto, ASU
Michal Bower, ARIZ
Camille Cheng, CAL
Alex Clay, STAN

Maggie D’Innocenzo, USC
Cheyenne DeGraff, ASU
Brianna Francis, UTAH
Taylor Frank, OSU
Missy Franklin, CAL
Andrea Kropp, USC
Elise Locke, WSU
Jennifer Morgan, ASU
Kelly Naze, CAL

Lauren Neidigh, ARIZ
Tjasa Oder, ARIZ
Caroline Piehl, CAL
Emma Schoettmer, ARIZ
Haley Sims, STAN
Noelle Tarazona, UCLA
Arlyn Upshaw, UCLA
Kristen Vredeveld, CAL

2016

2016

2017

First Team

Rachael Acker, CAL
Sara Borendame, ARIZ
Bonnie Brandon, ARIZ
Dorien Butter, UTAH
Amanda Casillas, UTAH
Chelsea Chan, OSU
Lindsey Engel, STAN
Samantha Getzen, ARIZ
Emily Hammond, UCLA
Hailey Johnson, WSU
Lindsay Lauder, USC
Annika Lenz, UCLA

Tair Maimon, OSU
Cameron McHugh, ARIZ
Noemie Midrez, OSU
K.C. Moss, STAN

Ivana Ninkovic, ASU
Anna Olasz, ASU

Hailey Pabst, UTAH
Taylor Schick, ARIZ
Constance Toulemonde, OSU
Arlyn Upshaw, UCLA
Maddy Velez, UTAH
Presley Wetterstrom, WSU

Second Team

Sam Adams, USC
Michelle Berry, WSU
Stina Colleou, UTAH
Kaitlin Costello, ARIZ
Cheyenne DeGraff, ASU
Marie-Pierre Delisle, UCLA
Taylor Frank, OSU

Katie Grover, UCLA
Ashlyn Karosas, UTAH
Katie Kinnear, UCLA
Paige Kremer, ARIZ
Brooke Meyer, OSU
Amanda Miner, UTAH
Jennifer Morgan, ASU
Kelly Naze, CAL

Loree Olson, WSU
Jaynie Pulte, STAN
Emma Schoettmer, ARIZ
Corrine Shigeta, OSU
Katarina Simonovic, ASU
Petra Soininen, UTAH
Noemie Thomas, CAL
Katherine Van Winkle, USC
Kristen Vredeveld, CAL

First Team

Anika Apostalon, USC
Amy Bilquist, CAL
Dorien Butter, UTAH
Amanda Casillas, UTAH
Chelsea Chan, OSU
Kaitlin Costello, ARIZ
Lindsey Engel, STAN
McKenna Gassaway, UTAH
Samantha Getzen, ARIZ
Jenna Griffith, UTAH
Emily Hammond, UCLA
Gabby Hestwood, UTAH
Hailey Johnson, WSU
Ciera Kelly, WSU

Annika Lenz, UCLA

Tair Maimon, OSU
Cameron McHugh, ARIZ
Noemie Midrez, OSU
Madeline Nichols, WSU
Hailey Pabst, UTAH
Christina Pick, UTAH
Marah Smith, UTAH
Ashley Sutherland, ARIZ
Maddy Velez, UTAH

2017

2018

2018

Second Team

Mallori Allen, UTAH
Jenna Campbell, CAL
Madison Cock, UTAH
Stina Colleou, UTAH
Marie-Pierre Delisle, UCLA
Ella Eastin, STAN

Taylor Garcia, ARIZ
Mariah Gassaway, UTAH
Daniela Georges, ARIZ
Katie Grover, UCLA
Katrina Konopka, ARIZ
Paige Kremer, ARIZ
Caroline McTaggart, UCLA
Ivana Ninkovic, ASU
Annie Ochitwa, ARIZ
Anna Olasz, ASU

Anna Rosen, WSU

Maija Roses, CAL
Mackenzie Rumrill, ARIZ
Taylor Shewchuk, WSU
Corrine Shigeta, OSU
Elizabeth Stinson, USC
Kristen Vredeveld, CAL
Kim Williams, STAN

First Team

Amy Bilquist, CAL
Luciana Brock, WSU
Dorien Butter, UTAH
Megan Byrnes, STAN
Kaitlin Costello, ARIZ
Marie-Pierre Delisle, UCLA
Ella Eastin, STAN
Lindsey Engel, STAN
Sam Getzen, ARIZ
Emily Glinecke, ASU
Bentley Hulshof, ASU
Ciera Kelly, WSU

Katie Ledecky, STAN
Becca Mann, USC
Cameron McHugh, ARIZ
Noemie Midrez, OSU
Ivana Ninkovic, ASU
Hailey Pabst, UTAH
Christina Pick, UTAH
Marah Smith, UTAH
Ashley Sutherland, ARIZ
Allie Szekely, STAN

Erin Voss, STAN

Kim Williams, STAN

Second Team

Mallori Allen, UTAH
Maddy Burnham, UCLA
Alexa Cacao, CAL

Jenna Campbell, CAL
Kendall Dawson, ASU
Ryan Falk, WSU

Daniela Georges, ARIZ
Katie Grover, UCLA
Kirsten Jacobsen, ARIZ
Silja Kansakoski, ASU
Lisa Kaunitz, UCLA
Katrina Konopka, ARIZ
Mallory Korenwinder, ARIZ
Paige Kremer, ARIZ
Sarah Lott, UTAH

Lexie Malazdrewicz, USC
Simone Manuel, STAN
Penny Nichols, WSU
Kaya Philapil, ASU

Maija Roses, CAL
Mackenzie Rumrill, ARIZ
Elizabeth Stinson, USC
Noemie Thomas, CAL
Hannah Weiss, USC

2019

2019

First Team

Elizabeth Bailey, CAL
Amy Bilquist, CAL
Luci Brock, WSU
Megan Byrnes, STAN
Alexa Cacao, CAL
Jenna Campbell, CAL
Ella Eastin, STAN
Brooke Forde, STAN
Kati Hage, ARIZ
Bentley Hulshof, ASU
Frida Kaellgren, ASU
Samantha Kraus, UTAH
Taylor McCoy, WSU
Taylor Nations, ARIZ
Kathleen Navas, CAL
Robin Neumann, CAL
Emma Nordin, ASU
Marah Smith, UTAH
Jamie Stone, ARIZ
Ashley Sutherland, ARIZ
Caitlin Tycz, USC

Erin Voss, STAN

Kim Williams, STAN
Grace Zhao, STAN

Second Team

Allie Szekely, STAN

Allie Wooden, USC
Arianna Letrari, OSU
Ashley Volpenhein, STAN
Callan Jackman, OSU
Camryn Curry, ASU
Chloe Larson, WSU
Daniela Georges, ARIZ
Delaney Schnell, ARIZ
Elena Escalas, UCLA
Elizabeth Stinson, USC
Fanny Teijonsalo, ASU
Hanni Leach, USC
Katrina Konopka, ARIZ
Kaya Philapil, ASU
Kendall Dawson, ASU
Kirsten Jacobsen, ARIZ
Mackenzie Rumrill, ARIZ
Madelyn Rainey, OSU
Madison Cock, UTAH
Mallori Allen, UTAH
Ryan Falk, WSU

Sarah Lott, UTAH

Sarah Shimomura, ARIZ
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PAC-12 RECORDS

The first time listed is the fastest time posted by a Pac-12 student-athlete in
any intercollegiate event (NCAA, Pac-12 Championships, dual meet, etc.). The
second time listed is the fastest time posted at the Pac-12 Championships

event.

SWIMMING

50-Yard Freestyle

Abbey Weitzeil, CAL (2019) .....coiiiiiiii et 20.90*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Abbey Weitzeil, CAL (2019) ..ot 21.16
100-Yard Freestyle

Simone Manuel, STAN (2017) .....cooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 45.56*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Abbey Weitzeil, CAL (2019) .....coviiiiiiiiie e 46.35
200-Yard Freestyle

Missy Franklin, CAL (2015) ....ccoeririniiiiiiiiiiecceee 1:39.10*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Simone Manuel (2017) c.voeivvieoiieeie e 1:40.37
500-Yard Freestyle

Katie Ledecky, STAN (2017)..ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee 4:24.06*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Katie Ledecky, STAN (2017)...ccucoviiiiiiiiieiieiieieee e 4:25.15
1650-Yard Freestyle

Katie Ledecky, STAN (2016)......cccoeriririiiiiicicic e 15:03.31*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Cierra Runge, CAL (2015) ...ccoiviiieeiiiiieecceee e 15:40.17
100-Yard Backstroke

Ally Howe, STAN (2017)..eiueiieeieeeeeeee e 49.69
Pac-12 Championships:

Ally Howe, STAN (2017)...ccueiiiieieieicie e 49.69
200-Yard Backstroke

Kathleen Baker, CAL (2018) ......c.ovvviiioiieeeeeee e 1:47.30
Pac-12 Championships:

Kathleen Baker, CAL (2018)......c..oooeiiiiiiiieiieieeeeeeeeee 1:48.27
100-Yard Breaststroke

Sarah Haase, STAN (2016) ......ooeiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 57.36
Pac-12 Championships:

Sarah Haase, STAN (2016) ......vvviiiiiiiieieceeie e 58.02
200-Yard Breaststroke

Rebecca Soni, USC (2009) ......ooviieieiiiiieieee e 2:04.75
Pac-12 Championships:

Rebecca Soni, USC (2009) .....ccoveeiiiieiiieiiie et 2:04.75
100-Yard Butterfly

Louise Hansson, USC (2019) ......uvvieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 49.26*@
Pac-12 Championships:

Louise Hansson, USC (2019) ......uvvieiiiiiieeeee e, 49.34
200-Yard Butterfly

Ella Eastin, STAN (2018) ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1:49.51*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Ella Eastin, STAN (2018) ....cviiiiiieiiiei et 1:49.51
200-Yard Individual Medley

Ella Eastin, STAN (2018) ....cvoiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1:50.67*@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Katinka Hosszu, USC (2012)....c.uvviieiieeeeeeeee e 1:52.26
400-Yard Individual Medley

Ella Eastin, STAN (2018) ....ccooiiiviiiiiiiiiiicnceeeeeee 3:54.60 *@#
Pac-12 Championships:

Katie Ledecky, STAN (2018).....ccceoiririririiiiiiiiiceeee 3:56.53
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NCAA TEAM
CHAMPIONS
FROM THE PAC-12

1983  STANFORD
1989  STANFORD
1992  STANFORD
1993 STANFORD
1994  STANFORD
1995 STANFORD
1996  STANFORD
1997 USC

1998 STANFORD
2008 ARIZONA
2009 CALIFORNIA
2011 CALIFORNIA
2012  CALIFORNIA
2015 CALIFORNIA
2017  STANFORD
2018 STANFORD
2019  STANFORD

NCAA INDIVIDUAL
CHAMPIONS
FROM THE PAC-12

50-Yard Freestyle

1982 Diane Johnson, ARIZ ..................
1984 Krissie Bush, STAN
1985
1986
1987
1992
1993
1995
1997
1998
1999
2008
2009
2010
2012
2013
2015
2017
2018
2019

Jenna Johnson, STAN .................
Jenna Johnson, STAN ......
Jenny Thompson, STAN ...
Jenny Thompson, STAN....
Ashley Tappin, ARIZ......

Catherine Fox, STAN .

Catherine Fox, STAN ...,
Lara Jackson, ARIZ ...

LivJensen, CAL........ccoevvvieeeens
Liv Jensen, CAL......
Margo Geer, ARIZ......
Simone Manuel, STAN ..
Simone Manuel, STAN ..
Simone Manuel, STAN ..

100-Yard Freestyle

1986 Jenna Johnson, STAN .................
1987 Jenna Johnson, STAN ................
1992 Jenny Thompson, STAN
1993 Jenny Thompson, STAN....
1994 Jenny Thompson, STAN
1995 Jenny Thompson, STAN
1996 Claudia Franco, STAN ...
2008 Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ....
2009 Dana Vollmer, CAL.....
2013 Margo Geer, ARIZ...
2014 Margo Geer, ARIZ......
2015
2017
2018

Simone Manuel, STAN ................
Simone Manuel, STAN ...............

200-Yard Freestyle

1982 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN ..........
1983 Sue Habernigg, USC
1984 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN ..........
1985 Sue Habernigg, USC .........ccoc..
1986 Conny Van Bentum, CAL.............

Conny Van Bentum, CAL.............

Catherine Fox, STAN ..o

Lara Jackson, ARIZ

Simone Manuel, STAN ...

Abbey Weitzeil, CAL .............. 21.02*@#

1:45.82

.1:46.35

1:45.47
1:45.73
1:46.55

1995 Ashley Tappin, ARIZ........ccccuee. 1:45.23
2001 Sarah Tolar, ARIZ .... 1:45.21
2002 Sarah Tolar, ARIZ ......ccoovveiian. 1:44.66
2007 Lacey Nymeyer, ARIZ ........c......... 1:43.49
2009 Dana Vollmer, CAL 1:42.01
2014 Missy Franklin, CAL...........c.c...... 1:40.03
2015 Missy Franklin, CAL...........c......... 1:39.10*
2017 Katie Ledecky, STAN .........ccccu... 1:40.36

400-Meter Freestyle
2004 Emily Mason, ARIZ..........cccceee. 4:01.58

500-Yard Freestyle
1982 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN .......... 4:41.61
1983 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN ...
1984 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN ...
1990 Janet Evans, STAN............

1991 Janet Evans, STAN ..

1993 Lisa Jacob, STAN .... 4:45.79
1996 Lindsay Benko, USC.........c.......... 4:42.46

1997 Lindsay Benko, USC.................... 4:41.85
1999 Lindsay Benko, USC... :

2005 Emily Mason, ARIZ.....
2012 Haley Anderson, USC.
2013 Haley Anderson, USC.
2017 Katie Ledecky, STAN .. :24.
2018 Katie Ledecky, STAN ........ccceenee. 4:24.57
2019 Brooke Forde, STAN.................... 4:31.34

1650-Yard Freestyle

1982 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN............ 16:02.34
1983 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN... .

1984 Marybeth Linzmeier, STAN....
1990 Janet Evans, STAN.........
1991 Janet Evans, STAN.....
1997 Trina Jackson, ARIZ ... .
1998 Trina Jackson, ARIZ ..................
2004 Kalyn Keller, USC........coovveeneene
2013 Haley Anderson, USC. .
2017 Katie Ledecky, STAN .. .
2018 Katie Ledecky, STAN .................

100-Yard Backstroke
1992 Lea Loveless, STAN ......cccoeeeeinnnne..
1993 Lea Loveless, STAN ........cc..covvveenne.
1994 Lea Loveless, STAN ...
1996 Jessica Tong, STAN .....ccoovievivennnn.
1997 Catherine Fox, STAN ......ccccovvvvnnee.
1998 Catherine Fox, STAN ..
1999 Marylyn Chiang, CAL..
2001 Natalie Coughlin, CAL........cccceene.
2002 Natalie Coughlin, CAL
2003 Natalie Coughlin, CAL.
2004 Natalie Coughlin, CAL.........ccccnee.
2005 Marshi Smith, ARIZ ..o
2011 Cindy Tran, CAL ......

2012 Cindy Tran, CAL ......

2013 Rachel Bootsma, CAL. ..50.13
2015 Rachel Bootsma, CAL. 50.03
2016 Rachel Bootsma, CAL. ...50.28
2017 Kathleen Baker, CAL ..........cc.ccu.... 49.84
2018 Ally Howe, STAN ....cooviviiiiiieie, 49.70

200-Yard Backstroke

1993 Lea Loveless, STAN ........c..coeueen. 1:53.67
1996 Lindsay Benko, USC... :
1997 Lindsay Benko, USC... :54.
1998 Misty Hyman, STAN .........cocco..... 1:53.12
2001 Natalie Coughlin, CAL........cccn... 1:51.02
2003 Natalie Coughlin, CAL. .
2006 Helen Silver, CAL.......ccccccceevvnnne... 1:53.01
2013 Elizabeth Pelton, CAL .................. 1:47.84

2015 Missy Franklin, CAL..........cccceee. 1:47.91
2017 Kathleen Baker, CAL ................... 1:48.44
2018 Kathleen Baker, CAL ............ 1:47.30*@#
200-Meter Backstroke
2000 Beth Botsford, ARIZ .........ccoc....... 2:06.70
100-Yard Breaststroke
1991 Lori Heisick, STAN .......ccccevvenns 1:01.37
1994 Beata Kaszuba, ASU ................... 1:00.46
1995 Beata Kaszuba, ASU ...........c.......... 59.71
2001 Tara Kirk, STAN
2002 Tara Kirk, STAN
2003 Tara Kirk, STAN
2004 Tara Kirk, STAN

2005
2006
2007

Caroline Bruce, STAN..
Jessica Hardy, CAL......
Jessica Hardy, CAL...

2008 Rebecca Soni, USC.. .
2009 Rebecca Soni, USC...........cccveeen. 58.36
2010 Anne Chandler, ARIZ..........c........... 58.06
2015 Sarah Haase, STAN.........cccccoeeen. 58.32
200-Yard Breaststroke

1984 Susie Rapp, STAN........ccoveevveenn 2:12.84
1987 Susie Rapp, STAN.... LL2:11.
1988 Hiroko Nagasaki, CAL.................. 2:11.65
1990 Jill Johnson, STAN ......cccevveneee. 2:12.32
1994 Kristine Quance, USC.. ...2:10.
1995 Beata Kaszuba, ASU ................... 2:09.71
1996 Kristine Quance, USC.................. 2:09.57
1997 Kristine Quance, USC.. 2:09.62

2001 Amanda Beard, ARIZ ..

2003 Tara Kirk, STAN......... 2:09.75
2004 Tara Kirk, STAN............ 2:20.70
2005 Caroline Bruce, STAN.. ...2:08.67
2006 Rebecca Soni, USC...........c.c........ 2:09.37
2007 Rebecca Soni, USC...........cc........ 2:08.23
2008 Rebecca Soni, USC..

2009 Rebecca Soni, USC.....

2012 Caitlin Leverenz, CAL................... 2:04.76

100-Yard Butterfly

1985 Mary T. Meagher, CAL .........c.........
1986 Jenna Johnson, STAN .........c..........
1987 Mary T. Meagher, CAL. .
1989 Jenna Johnson, STAN .........cc.........
1990 Janel Jorgensen, STAN .
1991 Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, ARIZ ....... 52.36
1992 Crissy Ahmann-Leighton, ARIZ....... 51.75
1993 Janel Jorgensen, STAN...................

1994 Jenny Thompson, STAN .................

1995 Jenny Thompson, STAN. .
1998 Misty Hyman, STAN .......cccovvrnnnne.
1999 Misty Hyman, STAN .......cccoovirenennne.
2001 Natalie Coughlin, CAL.. .
2002 Natalie Coughlin, CAL..
2003 Natalie Coughlin, CAL..
2004 Natalie Coughlin, CAL..
2007 Dana Vollmer, CAL....... .
2009 Amanda Sims, CAL ...ccccoovvvivineens
2010 Elaine Breeden, STAN ........ccc........
2011 Amanda Sims, CAL
2012 Amanda Sims, CAL
2014 Felicia Lee, STAN .......coovveiviiien.
2017 Farida Osman, CAL.....
2018 Louise Hansson, USC.. .
2019 Louise Hansson, USC.................
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200-Yard Butterfly

1983 Mary T. Meagher, CAL ................. 1:56.71
1985 Mary T. Meagher, CAL ................. 1:55.13
1986 Mary T. Meagher, CAL ................. 1:54.52
1987 Mary T. Meagher, CAL ... .1:55.54
1990 Janel Jorgensen, STAN............... 1:55.75
1991 Summer Sanders, STAN ............. 1:54.17
1992 Summer Sanders, STAN... .1:53.42
1993 Janel Jorgensen, STAN..... .1:57.57
1996 Annette Salmeen, UCLA.............. 1:55.84
1998 Misty Hyman, STAN ........cccoeee. 1:55.70
2001 Misty Hyman, STAN... .1:53.63
2007 Elaine Breeden, STAN ................. 1:53.02
2008 Saori Haruguchi, OSU ................. 1:52.39
2009 Elaine Breeden, STAN ... .1:50.98
2010 Elaine Breeden, STAN ... .1:52.39
2011 Katinka Hosszu, USC .... .1:51.69
2012 Katinka Hosszu, USC .1:51.32
2017 Ella Eastin, STAN....... .1:51.35
2018 Ella Eastin, STAN........ccocovveirnne 1:50.01
2019 Louise Hansson, USC................. 1:50.28
200-Yard Individual Medley

1986 Susan Rapp, STAN.... .2:01.80
1990 Janel Jorgensen, STAN..... .1:58.17
1991 Summer Sanders, STAN... .1:57.02
1992 Summer Sanders, STAN.............. 1:55.54
1994 Kristine Quance, USC.................. 1:58.89
1995 Jenny Thompson, STAN .1:57.63
1996 Kristine Quance, USC.................. 1:57.58
2004 Kaitlin Sandeno, USC .................. 2:08.11
2006 Whitney Meyers, ARIZ ... .1:54.88
2007 Whitney Meyers, ARIZ... .1:54.89
2009 Julia Smit, STAN ....... .1:52.79
2010 Julia Smit, STAN ....... .1:53.56
2011 Katinka Hosszu, USC .1:53.39
2012 Caitlin Leverenz, CAL.........c......... 1:51.77
2013 Caitlin Leverenz, CAL.................. 1:53.39
2014 Maya DiRado, STAN.. .1:52.50
2015 Missy Franklin, CAL... .1:52.11
2016 Ella Eastin, STAN....... .1:51.65
2017 Kathleen Baker, CAL . ....1:51.69
2018 Ella Eastin, STAN.................. 1:50.67*@#
400-Yard Individual Medley

1989 Michelle Griglione, STAN ............. 4:12.29
1990 Janet Evans, STAN ........... .4:07.59
1991 Summer Sanders, STAN... .4:05.19
1992 Summer Sanders, STAN... 4:02.28
1994 Kristine Quance, USC.... 4:08.71
1996 Kristine Quance, USC.................. 4:06.60
1997 Kristine Quance, USC.................. 4:06.54
2004 Kaitlin Sandeno, USC .... 4:30.44
2006 Whitney Meyers, ARIZ ... .4:06.32
2008 Julia Smit, STAN ... 4:02.41
2009 Julia Smit, STAN ... .4:00.56
2010 Julia Smit, STAN ....... .4:00.90
2011 Katinka Hosszu, USC .................. 3:59.75
2012 Katinka Hosszu, USC .................. 3:56.54*
2014 Maya DiRado, STAN.. .3:58.12
2016 Ella Eastin, STAN........ccovveevieens 3:58.40
2017 Ella Eastin, STAN........ccocovveiennne 3:57.57
2018 Ella Eastin, STAN.... 3:54.60*@#
2019 Ella Eastin, STAN........ccocovveviennne 3:57.03

200-Yard Freestyle Relay
1982 STAN (Bush, Asplund, Schwarzer, Major)
.............................................. 1:32.07
STAN (Bush, Zock, Asplund, Major)
.............................................. 1:31.67
STAN (Johnson, Zock, Berzins, Smith)
.............................................. 1:31.27
STAN (Edwards, Loveless, Jorgensen,
Thompson) .....ccceeveeviereenenn. 1:30.30
STAN (Tong, Edwards, O’'Hanlon, Thompson)
.............................................. 1:30.53
ARIZ (Hosack, Kolbisen, Legler, Tappin)
.............................................. 1:31.09
ARIZ (Hosack, Kolbisen, Knapp, Tappin)
.............................................. 1:29.56

1983
1986
1993
1994
1996

1997

1998 ARIZ (Hosack, Kolbisen, Knapp, Farella)
.............................................. 1:29.16
ARIZ (Cashion, Gresdal, Turner, Kelly)
.............................................. 1:27.98
ARIZ (Jackson, Nymeyer, Turner, Kelly)
.............................................. 1:27.23
ARIZ (Jackson, Nymeyer, Turner, Baughman)
1:26.90
ARIZ (Jackson, Kelly, Schluntz, Baughman)
.............................................. 1:26.20*
CAL (Wilson, Fotsch, Dagg, Jensen)
.............................................. 1:27.36
STAN (Woodward, Schaefer, Murez, Webb)
.............................................. 1:26.85
STAN (Schaefer, Neal, Lee, Olsen)
.............................................. 1:26.23
CAL (Bing, Franklin, Bootsma, Osman)
.............................................. 1:26.41
CAL (Osman, Vredeveld, Hull, Bilquist)
.............................................. 1:26.80
CAL (Weitzeil, Murphy, Bilquist, Osman)
.............................................. 1:25.59
STAN (Hu, Manuel, Pitzer, Howe)
............................................. 1:25.43
CAL (Murphy, McLaughlin, Bilquist, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 1:24.55*@#

2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2014
2015
2015
2017
2018

2019

200-Meter Freestyle Relay
2000 CAL (Kolbisen, Cope, Omphroy, Yeo)
.............................................. 1:40.18

400-Yard Freestyle Relay
1982 STAN (Linzmeier, Reuss, Asplund, Major)
.............................................. 3:20.98
STAN (Johnson, McLean, Rapp, Berzins)
.............................................. 3:17.69
STAN (Edwards, Sanders, Jorgensen,
Thompson) ....cccveevieeiiieeeeenn 3:16.41
STAN (Jesperson, Edwards, Tong, Thomp-
SOMN) ettt 3:15.80
STAN (Franco, Bicknell, Tong, Thompson)
.............................................. 3:17.17
STAN (Tong, Austovall, Jacob, Franco)
.............................................. 3:18.28
STAN (Rose, Amey, Franco, Fox)
.............................................. 3:16.72
ARIZ (Hosack, Kolbisen, Farella, Knapp)
.............................................. 3:15.77
ARIZ (Farella, Knapp, Mastin, Tolar)
.............................................. 3:16.49
ARIZ (Cashion, Gresdal, Myers, Nymeyer)
.............................................. 3:12.77
CAL (Silver, Reilly, Hardy, Vollmer)
.............................................. 3:12.13
ARIZ (Nymeyer, Turner, Jackson, Baughman)
.............................................. 3:11.34

1987

1992

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2012

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

CAL (Wilson, Jensen, Dagg, Volimer)
.............................................. 3:09.88
STAN (Dwelley, Woodward, Webb, Smit)
.............................................. 3:12.32
STAN (Woodward, Schaefer, Murez, Webb)
.............................................. 3:10.77
STAN (Schaefer, Lee, DiRado, Neal)
.............................................. 3:10.83
STAN (Neal, Hu, Engel, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:08.54
USC (Wilk, Vose, Chenault, Apostalon)
.............................................. 3:09.69
STAN (Manuel, Ledecky, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 3:.07.61*
STAN (Hu, Eastin, Drabot, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:07.94
CAL (Ivey, McLaughlin, Bilquist, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 3:06.96

800-Yard Freestyle Relay

1982

1983

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1996

1998

1999

2002

2007

2008

2009

2014

2015

2017

2018

2019

STAN (Elkins, Tweedy, Hanna,
Linzmeier) ...cocoevvveviieeiieeene, 7:16.10
STAN (Reuss, Zock, Hanna, Linzmeier)
.............................................. 7:16.50
STAN (Kraemer, Jorgensen, Smith, Evans)
7:07.58
STAN (Jorgensen, Kraemer, Mortensen,
EVaNS) ..ovviiiiicee 7:09.48
STAN (Kraemer, Loveless, Jorgensen,
ThompPSoN) ..c..cevvveieeieiieiee 7:04.06
STAN (Jacob, Skillman, Jorgensen, Thomp-
10 1) ISR 7:07.47
USC (Stephen, Quance, Reinholdt, Nakano)
.............................................. 7:11.89
STAN (Jesperson, Jacob, Oberhelman,
Austovall).....cceeviiiiieeiieen, 7:11.28
ARIZ (Jackson, Kline, Phillips, Farella)
.............................................. 7:10.79
STAN (Hyman, Rose, Bereknyei, Fox)
.............................................. 7:06.22
ARIZ (Mason, Vanker, Hayes, Tolar)
.............................................. 7:05.10
CAL (Vollmer, Silver, Hayter, Reilly)
.............................................. 7:00.89
ARIZ (Schluntz, Nymeyer, Vorster,
Baughman.........ccccoceeeiennnn. 6:58.69
CAL (Isakovic, Wilson, Jensen, Vollmer)
.............................................. 6:52.69
CAL (Acker, Piehl, Pelton, Franklin)
.............................................. 6:54.94
CAL (Runge, Cheng, Pelton, Franklin)
.............................................. 6:50.99
STAN (Manuel, Neal, Eastin, Ledecky)
.............................................. 6:45.91*
STAN (Drabot, Eastin, Forde, Ledecky)
.............................................. 6:46.93
STAN (Drabot, Eastin, Ruck, Forde)
.............................................. 6:47.22
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800-Meter Freestyle Relay

2000 ARIZ (Jackson, Tolar, Vanker, Mastin)
.............................................. 7:55.51

2004 CAL (Chandler, Coughlin, Medina, Reilly)
.............................................. 7:50.94

200-Yard Medley Relay
1983 STAN (Carlisle, Smith, Asplund, Bush)

.............................................. 1:43.03
1984 STAN (Kinkead, Smith, Zock, Bush) ...
.............................................. 1:42.81
1986 STAN (Pokluda, Smith, Johnson, Zock)
.............................................. 1:40.22
1992 STAN (Loveless, Heisick, Sanders, Thomp-
SON) cevie et 1:38.68
1993 STAN (Loveless, Heisick, Crowe, Thompson)
.............................................. 1:39.52
1995 STAN (Tong, O'Hanolan, Thompson,
Franco)......cccceeevvveeciiieiiieens 1:40.88
1996 STAN (Tong, Austovall, Toledo, Franco)
.............................................. 1:40.90
1998 STAN (Fox, Austevoll, Hyman, Cropper)
.............................................. 1:37.80
1999 STAN (Ripple, Leatherwood, Hyman, Rose)
.............................................. 1:37.77
2008 ARIZ (DeGolia, Chandler, Jackson, Turner)
.............................................. 1:35.29
2010 ARIZ (Agy, Chandler, Campbell, Schluntz)
.............................................. 1:35.75
2011 CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Fotsch, Jensen)
.............................................. 1:35.03
2012 CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Fotsch, Jensen)
.............................................. 1:34.24
2014 CAL (Lee, Olsen, Stafford, Schaefer)
.............................................. 1:34.95
2015 CAL (Bootsma, Garcia, Thomas, Osman)
.............................................. 1:35.15
2016 STAN (Howe, Haase, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 1:34.81
2017 CAL (Baker, Weitzeil, Thomas, Osman)
.............................................. 1:34.10
2018 STAN (Howe, Williams, Hu, Manuel)
.................................. 1:33.11*@#

200-Meter Medley Relay

2000 CAL (Cope, Stitts, Minpraphal, Yeo)
.............................................. 1:49.23

2001 STAN (Ripple, Kirk, Hyman, Cropper)
.............................................. 1:38.43

2002 STAN (Wagner, Kirk, Ripple, Boutwell)
.............................................. 1:37.79

2007 ARIZ (Degolia, Chandler, Jackson, Kelly)
.............................................. 1:36.09

400-Yard Medley Relay
1987 STAN (Donahue, Rapp, Johnson, Berzins)

.............................................. 3:38.17
1990 STAN (Trimble, Heisick, Bukovich,
Jorgensen). ... 3:38.84
1991 STAN (Jorgensen, Heisick, Sanders,
Buckovich) .......cooveeiiieiiiees 3:39.51
1992 STAN (Loveless, Heisick, Sanders,
Jorgensen). ... 3:35.64
1993 STAN (Loveless, Heisick, Jorgensen,
Jacob) ..o 3:37.27
1998 STAN (Fox, Austevoll, Hyman, Cropper)
.............................................. 3:33.61
1999 STAN (Ripple, Austevoll, Hyman, Fox)
.............................................. 3:33.75
2001 STAN (Ripple, Kirk, Hyman, Cropper)
.............................................. 3:32.43
2002 STAN (Wagner, Kirk, Ripple, Boutwell)
.............................................. 3:31.74

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

ARIZ (Gresdal, Sieper, Myers, Nymeyer)
.............................................. 3:31.70
CAL (Rogers, Hardy, Volimer, Silver)
.............................................. 3:30.18
ARIZ (DeGolia, Chandler, Agy, Nymeyer)
.............................................. 3:29.06
ARIZ (Agy, Chandler, Jackson, Schluntz)
.............................................. 3:28.31
ARIZ (Agy, Chandler, Lopus, Schluntz)
.............................................. 3:29.76
CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Sims, Jensen)
.............................................. 3:28.53
CAL (Tran, Leverenz, Isakovic, Raatz)
.............................................. 3:28.10
STAN (DiRado, Olsen, Lee, Neal)
.............................................. 3:27.61
STAN (Howe, Olsen, Hu, Manuel)
.............................................. 3:26.41
STAN (Howe, Haase, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 3:26.14*
STAN (Howe, Williams, Hu, Neal)
.............................................. 3:26.35
STAN (Howe, Williams, Hu, Manuel)
....................................... 3:25.09*@#
CAL (Bilquist, Rajic, McLaughlin, Weitzeil)
.............................................. 3:25.24

NCAA DIVING

CHAMPIONS

FROM THE PAC-12

One-Meter

2002 Blythe Hartley, USC......................

2006 Blythe Hartley, USC.....

2007 Cassidy Krug, STAN .... .
2012 Victoria Ishimatsu, USC................ 354.10
2013 Samantha Pickens, ARIZ.............. 348.45
2015 Samantha Pickens, ARIZ.............. 345.90
Three-Meter

1992 Eileen Richetelli, STAN ................. 536.30
1993 Eileen Richetelli, STAN 528.75
2005 Blythe Hartley ....... 586.15
2006 Blythe Hartley, USC.. 373.15
2007 Cassidy Krug, STAN .... ....420.90
2019 Maria Polyakova, UCLA ................ 396.00
Platform

1992 Eileen Richetelli, STAN

1993
1995
2001
2002
2013
2014
2016

Eileen Richetelli, STAN ...
Eileen Richetelli, STAN
Erin Sones, STAN ........
Blythe Hartley, USC.............cccuv.
Haley Ishimatsu, USC
Haley Ishimatsu, USC .
Gracia Leydon-Mahoney, STAN.....346.15
NCAA Record

16



PAC-12 IN THE NCAA

School

Arizona (1982-19)

Arizona State (1982-08, 10-19)
California (1983-19)

Oregon State (1994-95, 01-04, 06-
Stanford (1982-19)

UCLA (1982-19)

USC (1982-19)

Utah (1997, 07, 09, 14)
Washington (1982, 85-86, 96, 99-0
Washington State (1999-00, 03, 06
Pac-12 Totals

Year Team Points
1982  Stanford 383
usc 199
Arizona 179
Arizona State 166
UCLA 20
Washington 2
1983 Stanford 418.5
usc 223
California 58
Arizona State 34
Arizona 33
UCLA 9
1984  Stanford 324
usc 232
California 45
UCLA 39
Arizona State 28
Arizona 2
1985  Stanford 340
California 283
usc 229
UCLA 146
Arizona State 53
Washington 45
Arizona 17
1986  Stanford 538
California 238
UCLA 166
Arizona State 52
Arizona 50
usc 48
Washington 27
1987  Stanford 631.5
California 294
Arizona State 152
usc 146
UCLA 74.5
Arizona 30
1988  Stanford 419
California 241
Arizona State 205
UCLA 153
Arizona 88
usc 18
1989 Stanford 610.5
California 234
UCLA 172
Arizona State 145
Arizona 145
usc 32

D9, 14-15)

0, 03, 07-09)
07)

Finish
2nd
5th
6th
7th
17th
T23rd

Ist
4th
12th
16th
17th
T25th

2nd
4th
12th
13th
T15th
T30th

3rd
4th
6th
8th
21st
22nd
31st

3rd
4th
6th
18th
19th
20th
29th

2nd
4th
7th
8th
15th
22nd

3rd
4th
6th
Sth
13th
25th

Ist
5th
Teth
8th
T15th
25th

Year
1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Years
38
37
37
12
38
38
38

4

10

5
257

Team
Stanford
California
UCLA

usc

Arizona State
Arizona

Stanford
California
UCLA
Arizona

usc

Arizona State

Stanford
Arizona
UCLA
California
Arizona State
usc

Stanford
Arizona
UCLA
Arizona State
usc
California
Utah*

Stanford
usc

UCLA
Arizona
California
Oregon State

Stanford
Arizona

usc

UCLA
Arizona State
California
Oregon State

Stanford
usc
Arizona
UCLA
California
Washington

1st

OO

—_
—_

512

478
356
256
162
64

2nd

-
Joocooco-orow

Place
3rd

OO O WONO PO D

-
o)

Finish
2nd
4th
5th
6th
Sth
14th

2nd
4th
5th
7th
9th
13th

Ist
5th
6th
11th
12th
16th

1st
6th
7th
9th
T13th
15th
T30th

1st
6th
7th
10th
21st
T38th

Ist
5th
7th
10th
14th
28th
T35th

Ist
4th
6th
11th
17th
T36th

4th

OO O P~POPPOOOOW

._.
s X
o
2

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

5th Best Finish (Year[s])
7 1st (2008)
0 6th (1988)
3 1st (2009/11-12/14)
0 20th (2004)
3 1st (1983/89/92-96/98/17-19)
2 5th (1990-91)
3 1st (1997)
0 29th (1999/14)
0 12th (2008)
0 30th (1999)
18

Team Points Finish
usc 406 1st
Stanford 395 2nd
Arizona 3515 4th
California 148 Sth
UGLA 104 14th
Arizona State 14 T28th
Stanford 422 Ist
Arizona 378 2nd
usc 277 5th
California 237 8th
UGLA 121 13th
Arizona State 11 T29th
Stanford 441 2nd
Arizona 332 4th
California 315 5th
usc 245 6th
UGLA 83 16th
Arizona State 37.5 23rd
Utah 11 29th
Washington State 8 30th
Washington 3 T36th
Arizona 472 2nd
Stanford 397 3rd
California 3115 4th
usc 185 7th
UGLA 163 8th
Arizona State 45 T21st
Washington State 11 34th
Washington 1 T43rd
Stanford 387.5 2nd
Arizona 304 5th
usc 255 6th
California 248 7th
UGLA 83 15th
Arizona State 48 21st
Oregon State 1 T45th
Stanford 301 3rd
usc 300.5 4th
Arizona 291 5th
California 245 8th
Arizona State 136 T10th
UQLA 64 17th
Oregon State 14 31st
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Year Team Points Finish Year Team Points Finish
2003 USC 284 3rd 2011 California 424 1st
Stanford 275.5 6th usc 351 3rd
California 215 8th Stanford 272 4th
Arizona 209 Sth Arizona 266 5th
Arizona State 135 10th Arizona State 59 18th
UCLA 128 11th UCLA 45 20th
Washington 44 19th
Oregon State 29 T25th 2012 California 412.5 1st
Washington State 1 T41st usc 3255 3rd
Stanford 318 4th
2004  Arizona 369 3rd Arizona 299 5th
Stanford 237 5th Arizona State 123 12th
California 235.5 6th UCLA 9 T37th
UCLA 195 7th
usc 160 9th 2013  California 393 2nd
Arizona State 107 14th Arizona 311 5th
Oregon State 45 20th usc 291 7th
Stanford 246 8th
2005  Arizona 440 3rd UCLA 54 17th
Stanford 313 5th Arizona State 31 23rd
California 149 8th
usc 108 10th 2014  Stanford 402.5 2nd
Arizona State 90 12th California 386 3rd
UCLA 52 T18th usc 252 5th
Arizona 156 8th
2006  Arizona 415 3rd UCLA 38 T21st
California 291 4th Utah 24 29th
Stanford 209 5th Arizona State 8 T41st
usc 193 6th Oregon State 7 T43rd
UCLA 53 20th
Arizona State 17 29th 2015 California 513 Ist
Washington State 6 40th Stanford 363 3rd
usc 163 8th
2007  Arizona 477 2nd Arizona 99.5 15th
California 3725 3rd UCLA 47 23rd
Stanford 333 4th Arizona State 15 T34th
UCLA 55.5 15th Oregon State 12 T36th
Arizona State 55 16th
usc 47 T20th 2016  Stanford 395 2nd
Oregon State 21 19th California 358 3rd
Washington State 10 34th usc 244.5 6th
Washington 9 35th Arizona 120 12th
Utah 1 T41st UCLA 68 17th
Arizona State 16 31st
2008 Arizona 484 1st
Stanford 343 3rd 2017 Stanford 526.5 1st
California 291 5th California 366 2nd
Washington 115 12th usc 176 9th
usc 76 16th Arizona 89.5 16th
Arizona State 59 17th UCLA 48 20th
Oregon State 45 21st Arizona State 22 29th
UCLA 18 3lst
2018 Stanford 593 Ist
2009 California 411.5 Ist California 373 2nd
Arizona 389 3rd usc 127 12th
Stanford 3125 4th Arizona 46 20th
usc 157 9th Arizona State 34 23rd
Washington 61 15th UCLA 31 26th
Oregon State 27 23rd
UCLA 8 41st 2019 Stanford 456.5 Ist
Utah 1.5 47th California 419 2nd
usc 159 10th
2010  Stanford 379.5 2nd Arizona 101.5 14th
California 363 3rd UCLA 75 17th
Arizona 359.5 4th Arizona State 61 20th
usc 251 7th
UCLA 455 19th
Arizona State 29 T22nd
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